
Yukon Public Schools
Board of Education Special MeetingWednesday, March 6, 2024 6:00 PM
Yukon Public School District ISD #27 Administration Bldg., Board Room

600 Maple Street
Yukon, OK 73099

1. Invocation/Moment of Silence and Flag Salute

Please join me in a moment of silence. The moment of silence is a time to reflect, meditate, pray or engage in any other silent activity that 
does not interfere with others. The moment of silence shall begin now. 

 

2. Call to Order and Roll Call

Attendance Taken at 6:02 PM. 

Mr. Jeff 
Behyme
r:   

Present   

Suzann
e 
Cannon
:   

Present   

Mr. 
Brian 
Coulson
:   

Present   

Mr. 
Cody 
Sanders
:   

Present   

Mr. 
Leonard 
Wells:   

Absent   

 

3. Reports/ Comments from Superintendent and/or Staff 

• Drop out Report

Melissa Barlow provided the College remediation and dropout reports.

 

4. Board Member Communications and Announcements

 

4.A. Individual Board Member Comments

Mr. Behymer: no comment
Mr. Coulson:  no comment



Mr. Sanders:  no comment
Mrs. Cannon:  the board members are getting an opportunity to spend time with different departments and administrators to get a 
practical vision of the work performed before we vote on things here.  Congratulations to Dr. Simeroth who has served ten years as 
superintendent.  Thank you.

 

4.B. Upcoming Meetings/ Events:

March 

• 8  Board Meeting - 8:30 to 4:00 OSSBA downstairs conference room for training

• 11, 12, and 14  Parent/Teacher conferences

• 13  Board Meeting - 12:30pm Board Room to sell bonds 

• 15-22 Spring Break

April 

• 1  Board Meeting - 6:00pm Board Room

• 2  Legislative Breakfast - 7am Yukon Police Department

 

5. Finance Consent Docket- All of the finance consent items will be discussed, considered and approved or disapproved by one vote unless a 
board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all of the consent items.

There is a new report cataloging po revisions.

I move we approve items 5A - 5C Passed with a motion by Mr. Cody Sanders and a second by Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. 
Leonard 
Wells:   

Absent   

Mr. Jeff 
Behyme
r:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Brian 
Coulson
:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Cody 
Sanders
:   

Yes   

Suzann
e 
Cannon
:   

Yes   

 

5.A. Encumbrances and Change Orders as recommended by Dr. Jason Simeroth, Superintendent, and Jim Fenrick, Chief Financial Officer

 

5.B. Treasurer's Report(s) and General Fund Report(s)

 

5.C. Child Nutrition Report

 



6. Business Consent Docket: All of the consent items will be discussed, considered and approved or disapproved by one vote unless a board 
member requests to have a separate vote on any or all of the consent items.

I move we approve items 6a - 6i Passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Behymer and a second by Mr. Cody Sanders.

Mr. 
Leonard 
Wells:   

Absent   

Mr. Jeff 
Behyme
r:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Brian 
Coulson
:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Cody 
Sanders
:   

Yes   

Suzann
e 
Cannon
:   

Yes   

 

6.A. Minutes of the February 5, 2024, board meeting

 

6.B. Out of State Travel

• T. Cosby wishes to attend Tyler Connect 2024, in Indianapolis, IN, 5-19 to 5-22-2024. Expenses covered by general funds set aside for 
professional development.

• C. Coleman wishes to accompany 5 students to the DECA International Career Development Conference in Anaheim, CA, 4-26 to 5-1-
2024.  Expenses covered by fundraising and district career-tech funds.

 

6.C. Cash fund estimate of needs and request for appropriation

 

6.D. New contract with Pitzer's Lawn Management.  

This contract will provide mowing, weed control, and landscape services for the district.  The contract price is $116,714.66.  This is the 
same contract price as the current contract.

 

6.E. Discussion and possible action on the attached Arbitrage contract.

 

6.F. Surplus

 

6.G. New sub-account for the Athletics Activity Fund

 

6.H. Yukon Fine Arts Center use contracts

 



6.I. Fundraising 

 

7. New Business:  this business, in accordance with Oklahoma Statutes, title 25-311 (A)(9) is limited to any matter not known about or which 
could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to the time of posting this agenda. 

 

8. Personnel Docket:

 

8.A. Personnel-Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session pursuant to 25 O.S.307 (B)(1) to discuss the resignations, 
employment of support and certified personnel, promotions, recommendation of change of assignment, and/or transfers as listed on the 
attached Exhibit A, the renewal of administrator contracts on the attached Exhibit B, and the quarterly superintendent's evaluation.

The board entered into executive session at 6:48pm

I move we convene into executive session Passed with a motion by Mr. Brian Coulson and a second by Mr. Cody Sanders.

M
r. 
L
e
o
n
a
r
d 
W
e
ll
s:
   

Absent   

M
r. 
J
e
ff 
B
e
h
y
m
e
r:
   

Yes   

M
r. 
B
ri
a
n 
C
o
u
ls
o
n
: 
  

Yes   

M
r. 
C
o
d
y 

Yes   



S
a
n
d
e
r
s:
   

S
u
z
a
n
n
e 
C
a
n
n
o
n
: 
  

Yes   

 

8.B. Acknowledge the board has returned from executive session. Executive session minutes compliance announcement.

The board returned from executive session at 7:52pm.

 

8.C. Discussion and possible action on the attached Exhibit A, the renewal of administrator contracts on the attached Exhibit B, and the 
quarterly Superintendent's evaluation.

I move we accept the personnel docket as listed Passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Behymer and a second by Mr. Cody Sanders.

M
r. 
L
e
o
n
a
r
d 
W
e
ll
s:
   

Absent   

M
r. 
J
e
ff 
B
e
h
y
m
e
r:
   

Yes   

M
r. 
B

Yes   



ri
a
n 
C
o
u
ls
o
n
: 
  

M
r. 
C
o
d
y 
S
a
n
d
e
r
s:
   

Yes   

S
u
z
a
n
n
e 
C
a
n
n
o
n
: 
  

Yes   

 

9. Adjournment

I move we adjourn Passed with a motion by Mr. Jeff Behymer and a second by Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. 
Leonard 
Wells:   

Absent   

Mr. Jeff 
Behyme
r:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Brian 
Coulson
:   

Yes   

Mr. 
Cody 
Sanders
:   

Yes   



Suzann
e 
Cannon
:   

Yes   

 



PO Number Revision Number Date of Revision Current Vendor Proposed Vendor Current Amount Proposed Amount Variance

240095 0 5/12/2023 Classic Paper Supply, Inc 8,000.00$                175,000.00$                167,000.00$        

240240 0 5/12/2023 STAR LIGHTING & SUPPLY 5,000.00$                10,000.00$                  5,000.00$             

240482 0 6/29/2023 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 5,000.00$                11,110.00$                  6,110.00$             

240015 0 7/5/2023 CANADIAN COUNTY TREASURER 205,876.37$            280,000.00$                74,123.63$           

240031 0 7/5/2023 OG&E 950,000.00$            1,050,000.00$             100,000.00$        

240059 0 7/5/2023 UMB BANK 14,814,835.00$      30,085,653.13$          15,270,818.13$   

240382 0 7/5/2023 Penley Oil Company 289,000.00$            361,000.00$                72,000.00$           

240241 0 7/6/2023 STITCH DESIGN, INC 500.00$                    2,000.00$                     1,500.00$             

240582 0 7/11/2023 AMAZON 188.44$                    231.53$                        43.09$                   

240554 0 7/12/2023 Amplified IT LLC CDW GOVERNMENT INC 47,500.00$              47,500.00$                  -$                       

240629 0 7/13/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      300.00$                        210.00$                

240623 0 7/13/2023 Hampton Inn & Suites Stillwater Capital One/Hampton Inn (Stillwater) 732.78$                    732.78$                        -$                       

240505 1 7/13/2023 PowerSchool Group LLC 2,280.01$                2,587.51$                     307.50$                

240694 0 7/17/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      125.00$                        35.00$                   

240623 1 7/18/2023 Capital One/Hampton Inn (Stillwater) 732.78$                    885.00$                        152.22$                

240757 0 7/20/2023 AMAZON 300.00$                    372.13$                        72.13$                   

240164 0 7/20/2023 ENGINEERED EQUIPMENT INC 10,000.00$              20,000.00$                  10,000.00$           

240410 0 7/24/2023 Melissa G Barlow 650.00$                    1,800.00$                     1,150.00$             

240405 0 7/24/2023 OSSBA 5,300.00$                6,300.00$                     1,000.00$             

240634 0 7/25/2023 OKACTE 115.00$                    315.00$                        200.00$                

240692 0 7/25/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      300.00$                        210.00$                

240723 0 7/25/2023 Jennifer G Edwards 88.50$                      186.50$                        98.00$                   

240419 0 7/26/2023 Natalie Sue Haworth 650.00$                    1,000.00$                     350.00$                

240179 0 7/26/2023 HIS PAINT MANUFACTURING CO 500.00$                    2,500.00$                     2,000.00$             

240862 0 7/27/2023 AMAZON 166.79$                    225.00$                        58.21$                   

240873 0 7/31/2023 Kirstin Tidwell 186.50$                    215.80$                        29.30$                   

240877 0 7/31/2023 AMAZON 100.00$                    553.52$                        453.52$                

240722 0 7/31/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 1,000.00$                2,500.00$                     1,500.00$             

240784 0 7/31/2023 NCS PEARSON 4,314.00$                5,202.00$                     888.00$                

240848 0 7/31/2023 ENDEX OF OKLAHOMA INC 20,100.00$              44,000.00$                  23,900.00$           

240348 0 7/31/2023 CHAPPELL SUPPLY & EQUIP CO 500.00$                    1,200.00$                     700.00$                

240628 0 7/31/2023 OKACTE 115.00$                    315.00$                        200.00$                

240630 0 7/31/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      265.00$                        175.00$                

240773 0 8/2/2023 Capital One/Hyatt Regency Seattle 550.00$                    607.32$                        57.32$                   

240669 0 8/2/2023 EVELYN  I HAWK Diedre Bradley 1,000.00$                1,000.00$                     -$                       

240854 0 8/4/2023 QuickDraw Construction LLC 30,000.00$              48,620.00$                  18,620.00$           

240477 0 8/4/2023 SHI INTERNATIONAL 42,393.39$              49,565.10$                  7,171.71$             

240919 0 8/7/2023 OCDA 150.00$                    250.00$                        100.00$                

240368 0 8/11/2023 SAM’S CLUB DIRECT 150.00$                    360.00$                        210.00$                

240282 0 8/11/2023 Classic Paper Supply, Inc 16,542.13$              51,973.15$                  35,431.02$           

240536 0 8/11/2023 Incident IQ, LLC 27,765.52$              39,036.96$                  11,271.44$           

240870 0 8/17/2023 Shelbi Loupe 186.50$                    220.50$                        34.00$                   

240696 0 8/17/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      125.00$                        35.00$                   

240858 0 8/18/2023 HIGH-TECH-TRONICS INC 1,738.00$                2,938.00$                     1,200.00$             

240538 0 8/19/2023 Securly Inc 20,000.00$              22,995.00$                  2,995.00$             

240932 0 8/23/2023 OCDA OKLAHOMA CHORAL DIRECTORS ASSO 105.00$                    105.00$                        -$                       

241046 0 8/23/2023 AMAZON 83.21$                      119.29$                        36.08$                   

240592 1 8/23/2023 Megan Woods Megan Woods 200.00$                    200.00$                        -$                       

240595 0 8/23/2023 Bailee Ford Bailee Ford 800.00$                    800.00$                        -$                       

240188 0 8/24/2023 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 500.00$                    5,000.00$                     4,500.00$             



240785 0 8/24/2023 CEV Multimedia, Ltd. 1,220.00$                1,500.00$                     280.00$                

240971 0 8/28/2023 A/C/E Media Supply, Inc 500.00$                    1,272.00$                     772.00$                

240322 0 8/29/2023 BROOKS INDUSTRIES 19,000.00$              24,000.00$                  5,000.00$             

241103 0 8/29/2023 PBIS Rewards 13,538.00$              18,180.50$                  4,642.50$             

240898 0 8/29/2023 Capital One/Sand Dollar Hospitality 400.00$                    492.10$                        92.10$                   

241103 1 8/29/2023 PBIS Rewards Navigate360 LLC 18,180.50$              18,180.50$                  -$                       

240898 1 8/30/2023 Capital One/Sand Dollar Hospitality Capital One/Country Inn & Suites (KS) 492.10$                    492.10$                        -$                       

240681 1 8/31/2023 The Stacy Group Inc 381,500.00$            425,225.00$                43,725.00$           

240596 0 9/1/2023 Deidra C Davis In Tune Music LLC 6,000.00$                9,297.00$                     3,297.00$             

240620 0 9/1/2023 ODP Business Solutions 300.00$                    400.00$                        100.00$                

240677 2 9/5/2023 OUHSC 4,500.00$                15,000.00$                  10,500.00$           

240965 0 9/5/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 200.00$                    600.00$                        400.00$                

241153 0 9/7/2023 Bigsprinkler.com 500.00$                    1,000.00$                     500.00$                

240720 0 9/7/2023 Thoughtexchange Fulcrum Management Solutions Inc 26,460.00$              26,460.00$                  -$                       

240495 0 9/7/2023 Fortra LLC Fortra LLC 809.50$                    859.69$                        50.19$                   

240049 0 9/8/2023 PUTNAM & COMPANY, PLLC S & B CPS's & Associates PLLC 11,850.00$              11,850.00$                  -$                       

241119 0 9/8/2023 OKLA ASBO 300.00$                    400.00$                        100.00$                

240107 0 9/11/2023 Core Counseling Mental Health Services Core Counseling Mental Health Services 34,400.00$              34,400.00$                  -$                       

241136 0 9/11/2023 A/C/E Media Supply, Inc 200.00$                    450.00$                        250.00$                

240614 0 9/11/2023 OKLAHOMA FAMILY COUNSELING CENTERS LLC 5,000.00$                26,010.00$                  21,010.00$           

241165 0 9/11/2023 Edgenuity Inc Imagine Learning LLC 550.00$                    550.00$                        -$                       

240684 0 9/12/2023 TCS Construction LLC 809,844.98$            1,563,707.23$             753,862.25$        

241171 0 9/12/2023 AMAZON BEST BUY FOR BUSINESS 719.88$                    719.88$                        -$                       

240677 3 9/13/2023 OUHSC 15,000.00$              20,250.00$                  5,250.00$             

241182 0 9/14/2023 SAM’S CLUB DIRECT 499.96$                    849.94$                        349.98$                

241181 0 9/14/2023 SAM’S CLUB DIRECT 164.98$                    329.96$                        164.98$                

241078 0 9/14/2023 PENDER’S MUSIC CO 16.00$                      21.92$                          5.92$                     

241034 0 9/19/2023 Insignia Signs Inc 8,000.00$                9,000.00$                     1,000.00$             

240241 1 9/20/2023 STITCH DESIGN, INC 2,000.00$                5,000.00$                     3,000.00$             

240555 0 9/22/2023 Capital One/Digital Inspiration Digial Inspriation 1,299.00$                1,299.00$                     -$                       

240141 0 9/25/2023 BROOKS INDUSTRIES 12,000.00$              22,000.00$                  10,000.00$           

240107 1 9/26/2023 Core Counseling Mental Health Services 34,400.00$              54,000.00$                  19,600.00$           

241244 0 9/26/2023 AdaptAbilities LLC 245.00$                    340.00$                        95.00$                   

241235 0 9/26/2023 Therapro Inc 595.53$                    1,571.66$                     976.13$                

241237 0 9/26/2023 Hook and Loop.com 465.00$                    991.50$                        526.50$                

241243 0 9/26/2023 National Autism Resources LLC 149.00$                    1,445.84$                     1,296.84$             

241278 0 9/27/2023 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 8,627.43$                9,921.59$                     1,294.16$             

240658 0 9/27/2023 Crisis Prevention Institute Inc 1,600.00$                12,417.24$                  10,817.24$           

241161 0 9/27/2023 ACT 11,696.00$              14,400.00$                  2,704.00$             

241230 0 9/27/2023 AMAZON 1,905.74$                17,780.46$                  15,874.72$           

240681 2 10/2/2023 The Stacy Group Inc 425,225.00$            468,030.00$                42,805.00$           

241136 1 10/2/2023 A/C/E Media Supply, Inc 450.00$                    950.00$                        500.00$                

240609 0 10/2/2023 NCS PEARSON, INC 1,829.00$                8,437.50$                     6,608.50$             

241233 0 10/3/2023 LOWE’S COMPANIES INC 600.00$                    694.97$                        94.97$                   

241266 0 10/4/2023 NASCO 59.90$                      69.85$                          9.95$                     

241259 0 10/6/2023 AMAZON 143.56$                    184.24$                        40.68$                   

240332 0 10/6/2023 UNITED REFRIGERATION INC 100.00$                    500.00$                        400.00$                

241327 0 10/9/2023 AMAZON 365.33$                    424.28$                        58.95$                   

241315 0 10/10/2023 DOUBLE TREE HILTON DOWNTOWN TULSA Capital One/Double Tree Suites by Hilton 265.74$                    265.74$                        -$                       

240645 0 10/11/2023 Ryan Phillips OKACTE 117.00$                    117.00$                        -$                       

240631 0 10/12/2023 OKACTE 90.00$                      115.00$                        25.00$                   



240109 1 10/12/2023 Brian Keith Coulson 250.00$                    800.00$                        550.00$                

240055 2 10/12/2023 SUZANNE CANNON 250.00$                    800.00$                        550.00$                

240405 1 10/16/2023 OSSBA 6,300.00$                7,300.00$                     1,000.00$             

241364 0 10/16/2023 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES 1,200.00$                1,800.00$                     600.00$                

240055 3 10/16/2023 SUZANNE CANNON 800.00$                    1,400.00$                     600.00$                

241191 0 10/16/2023 Tools 4 Reading LLC 95 Percent Group LLC 25.30$                      25.30$                          -$                       

241034 2 10/16/2023 Insignia Signs Inc 9,200.00$                10,718.75$                  1,518.75$             

240965 1 10/17/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 600.00$                    1,100.00$                     500.00$                

241036 0 10/17/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 500.00$                    1,500.00$                     1,000.00$             

240513 0 10/18/2023 Capital One/Project Management Institute PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUE (PMI) 199.00$                    209.00$                        10.00$                   

240909 1 10/25/2023 Soliant Health LLC 30,000.00$              40,000.00$                  10,000.00$           

240173 0 10/25/2023 GILLES BROS INC 28,000.00$              32,000.00$                  4,000.00$             

241378 0 10/27/2023 AMAZON 81.09$                      90.00$                          8.91$                     

241365 0 10/30/2023 AMAZON 210.00$                    231.87$                        21.87$                   

241303 0 10/30/2023 Dustin Beams 400.00$                    743.63$                        343.63$                

240909 2 10/31/2023 Soliant Health LLC 40,000.00$              75,000.00$                  35,000.00$           

241269 0 11/1/2023 TCI 625.80$                    782.25$                        156.45$                

241005 0 11/1/2023 Hannah  Madison 300.00$                    600.00$                        300.00$                

240160 0 11/2/2023 ECKROAT SEED CO 10,000.00$              15,000.00$                  5,000.00$             

241157 0 11/6/2023 Sprint 1,000.00$                2,500.00$                     1,500.00$             

241344 0 11/6/2023 Capital One/Meta Capital One/Oculus 150.00$                    150.00$                        -$                       

241412 0 11/7/2023 Amanda Oneth 88.50$                      147.50$                        59.00$                   

240112 0 11/8/2023 A & A Janitorial Services LLC 6,800.00$                10,000.00$                  3,200.00$             

241350 0 11/9/2023 Samuel D Burnett William T Mason 44.25$                      44.25$                          -$                       

240064 0 11/13/2023 VISION SERVICE PLAN INC OKLAHOMA 10.00$                      215,500.00$                215,490.00$        

240064 1 11/13/2023 VISION SERVICE PLAN INC OKLAHOMA ENDEX OF OKLAHOMA INC 215,500.00$            215,500.00$                -$                       

241085 0 11/14/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY ARCHWAY 8,611.21$                8,611.21$                     -$                       

241175 0 11/14/2023 MHC Truck Leasing LLC 3,000.00$                5,000.00$                     2,000.00$             

241233 1 11/14/2023 LOWE’S COMPANIES INC 694.97$                    871.67$                        176.70$                

241175 1 11/14/2023 MHC Truck Leasing LLC 5,000.00$                8,000.00$                     3,000.00$             

240719 0 11/15/2023 Savvas Learning Company LLC THOMPSON SCHOOL BOOK DEPOSITORY INC 172,536.50$            172,536.50$                -$                       

241421 0 11/15/2023 DEMCO 221.89$                    389.45$                        167.56$                

240096 1 11/15/2023 OMEGA Security Specialists, Inc ROSS TRANSPORTATION INC 10.00$                      615,176.00$                615,166.00$        

241160 0 11/15/2023 Daktronics Inc 5,950.00$                7,410.00$                     1,460.00$             

240024 0 11/16/2023 ENERGY CAP INC UNITED SYSTEMS, INC. 10.00$                      223,104.67$                223,094.67$        

241036 1 11/17/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 1,500.00$                2,500.00$                     1,000.00$             

240993 0 11/17/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 3,000.00$                3,500.00$                     500.00$                

241440 0 11/27/2023 Laminating and Binding Solutions 138.50$                    204.24$                        65.74$                   

240199 1 11/28/2023 MAYABB PLUMBING & WELDING INC 42,000.00$              53,000.00$                  11,000.00$           

241351 0 11/29/2023 Mistie Dawn Turner 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

241352 0 11/29/2023 Rachel  Allred 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

241347 0 11/29/2023 RENEE A SHOAF 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

241350 1 11/29/2023 William T Mason 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

241417 0 11/30/2023 Dustin Beams 241.50$                    391.50$                        150.00$                

241304 0 11/30/2023 Jaycie Heath 400.00$                    1,104.01$                     704.01$                

241478 0 11/30/2023 HILTON TULSA Home2 Suites Owasso 535.00$                    535.00$                        -$                       

240145 0 12/1/2023 CARRIER ENTERPRISES LLC 6,500.00$                11,500.00$                  5,000.00$             

240322 1 12/4/2023 BROOKS INDUSTRIES 24,000.00$              34,918.30$                  10,918.30$           

240907 0 12/4/2023 WESTCO LAMINATING SERVICE 250.00$                    500.00$                        250.00$                

240045 0 12/7/2023 OSSBA 750.00$                    3,200.00$                     2,450.00$             

240738 0 12/7/2023 RESERVE ACCOUNT 500.00$                    800.00$                        300.00$                



240992 0 12/11/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 500.00$                    800.00$                        300.00$                

241490 0 12/13/2023 Angela Fletcher 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

241025 0 12/13/2023 YUKON DOOR & PLYWOOD INC 2,000.00$                2,228.40$                     228.40$                

241491 0 12/13/2023 Bailee Ford 44.25$                      88.50$                          44.25$                   

240139 0 12/18/2023 BOB CAT OF OKLAHOMA CITY 1,500.00$                3,000.00$                     1,500.00$             

241503 0 12/18/2023 CORWIN PRESS SAGE PUBLICATIONS INC 747.00$                    747.00$                        -$                       

241037 0 12/19/2023 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 300.00$                    800.00$                        500.00$                

241520 1 12/19/2023 Makerbot Industries LLC 445.44$                    500.33$                        54.89$                   

240056 1 12/20/2023 TAX MANAGEMENT SERVICES 728.25$                    2,184.00$                     1,455.75$             

241508 0 1/8/2024 Oklahoma State  Univ. Rachel  Adams 1,000.00$                1,000.00$                     -$                       

240123 0 1/8/2024 A WELDORS SUPPLY CO. 1,000.00$                2,000.00$                     1,000.00$             

241282 1 1/8/2024 ODP Business Solutions 845.49$                    3,899.87$                     3,054.38$             

240543 0 1/9/2024 Jeremy Stinnett 750.00$                    1,150.00$                     400.00$                

241415 1 1/9/2024 Aircraft Spruce & Specialty Capital One/Aircraft Spruce 2,947.57$                2,947.57$                     -$                       

240049 1 1/9/2024 S & B CPS's & Associates PLLC 11,850.00$              20,000.00$                  8,150.00$             

240558 0 1/9/2024 Capital One/Tango.com Tango Technology Inc 960.00$                    960.00$                        -$                       

241583 0 1/10/2024 AMAZON 250.00$                    360.00$                        110.00$                

241515 0 1/12/2024 OKACTE Oklahoma Science Technology Engineering 50.00$                      50.00$                          -$                       

241516 0 1/12/2024 OKACTE Oklahoma Science Technology Engineering 50.00$                      50.00$                          -$                       

241533 0 1/12/2024 OKACE/STEM Oklahoma Science Technology Engineering 50.00$                      50.00$                          -$                       

241574 0 1/12/2024 Wyndham Grand Oklahoma City Dwtn 400.00$                    500.00$                        100.00$                

240640 0 1/18/2024 Tony Mashaw 87.00$                      110.00$                        23.00$                   

240583 0 1/18/2024 SLRS INC 3,500.00$                4,500.00$                     1,000.00$             

241209 1 1/19/2024 LIBERTY FLAGS INC. 500.00$                    750.00$                        250.00$                

240008 0 1/19/2024 A/C/E Media Supply, Inc 2,500.00$                5,500.00$                     3,000.00$             

240641 0 1/23/2024 Nina Baker Kacy N McLemore 100.00$                    100.00$                        -$                       

240614 1 1/23/2024 OKLAHOMA FAMILY COUNSELING CENTERS LLC 26,010.00$              71,010.00$                  45,000.00$           

240941 1 1/23/2024 BCB West 300,000.00$            869,665.56$                569,665.56$        

241638 0 1/23/2024 DREW EICHELBERGER 810.00$                    945.00$                        135.00$                

240869 0 1/25/2024 Tony Mashaw 186.50$                    406.50$                        220.00$                

240764 0 1/29/2024 A WELDORS SUPPLY CO. 650.00$                    1,000.00$                     350.00$                

240915 1 1/30/2024 Oklahoma Refrigeration Resources LLC 13,596.16$              16,436.16$                  2,840.00$             

241628 0 1/30/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES 4,200.00$                5,123.76$                     923.76$                

241675 0 1/31/2024 Prentke Romkh Company 556.00$                    1,234.00$                     678.00$                

241672 0 1/31/2024 NCS PEARSON, INC 264.58$                    375.00$                        110.42$                

241656 0 2/1/2024 Oklahoma   State   University 125.00$                    150.00$                        25.00$                   

240975 0 2/1/2024 HOBBY LOBBY 500.00$                    560.26$                        60.26$                   

241076 0 2/2/2024 Noah Niederschuh 500.00$                    700.00$                        200.00$                

240497 0 2/2/2024 Unite Private Networks 15,000.00$              19,000.00$                  4,000.00$             

240685 5 2/2/2024 The Stacy Group Inc 1,075,645.32$        2,140,013.01$             1,064,367.69$     

240681 4 2/2/2024 The Stacy Group Inc 512,343.60$            565,622.61$                53,279.01$           

241668 0 2/3/2024 AMAZON 25.00$                      36.00$                          11.00$                   

241655 0 2/5/2024 UNIVERSITY   OF  OKLAHOMA UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA-6191 125.00$                    125.00$                        -$                       

240310 1 2/5/2024 QuickDraw Construction LLC 73,000.00$              83,000.00$                  10,000.00$           

240121 1 2/5/2024 Canadian County Sheriff 50,000.00$              94,500.00$                  44,500.00$           

241691 0 2/6/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES Southwest Airlines  Co 292.96$                    292.96$                        -$                       

240322 3 2/6/2024 BROOKS INDUSTRIES 35,418.30$              54,500.00$                  19,081.70$           

240965 3 2/6/2024 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 1,200.00$                2,200.00$                     1,000.00$             

240329 0 2/6/2024 OKLA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 8,903.21$                11,239.49$                  2,336.28$             

240305 1 2/7/2024 TMAX ELECTRIC Maxey Electric 2.0 LLC 30,000.00$              30,000.00$                  -$                       

241478 1 2/7/2024 Home2 Suites Owasso 535.00$                    642.00$                        107.00$                



241687 0 2/7/2024 Classic Paper Supply, Inc 67.70$                      135.40$                        67.70$                   

240765 0 2/9/2024 A WELDORS SUPPLY CO. 1,000.00$                1,200.00$                     200.00$                

241005 1 2/12/2024 Hannah  Madison 600.00$                    9,000.00$                     8,400.00$             

241694 0 2/13/2024 AMAZON 300.00$                    692.30$                        392.30$                

240738 1 2/13/2024 RESERVE ACCOUNT 800.00$                    1,000.00$                     200.00$                

241544 0 2/13/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES 450.00$                    547.96$                        97.96$                   

241545 0 2/13/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES 450.00$                    547.96$                        97.96$                   

240131 0 2/14/2024 AMAZON 1,000.00$                1,500.00$                     500.00$                

240801 0 2/15/2024 JW PEPPER & SONS INC 1,500.00$                1,800.00$                     300.00$                

240104 2 2/15/2024 Gayle R Jones 6,000.00$                8,000.00$                     2,000.00$             

241726 0 2/16/2024 CCOSA 350.00$                    700.00$                        350.00$                

240456 0 2/16/2024 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 500.00$                    800.00$                        300.00$                

240384 0 2/20/2024 A-Z TOWING 1,000.00$                3,200.00$                     2,200.00$             

240402 0 2/20/2024 CCOSA 5,000.00$                15,000.00$                  10,000.00$           

240127 0 2/20/2024 ADVANTAGE BATTERY 1,500.00$                2,000.00$                     500.00$                

241569 0 2/21/2024 Lezlie Kropf 88.50$                      103.25$                        14.75$                   

240095 2 2/21/2024 Classic Paper Supply, Inc 175,000.00$            224,990.00$                49,990.00$           

240324 1 2/21/2024 HAGAR RESTAURANT SERVICE 13,500.00$              15,000.00$                  1,500.00$             

241537 0 2/22/2024 CCOSA 1,245.00$                2,894.00$                     1,649.00$             

240189 2 2/22/2024 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 12,500.00$              20,000.00$                  7,500.00$             

240619 0 2/23/2024 ODP Business Solutions 3,500.00$                4,000.00$                     500.00$                

240854 2 2/23/2024 QuickDraw Construction LLC 52,161.00$              87,641.00$                  35,480.00$           

240459 0 2/23/2024 AMAZON 8,000.00$                12,000.00$                  4,000.00$             

241566 0 #N/A Michele R Hale 88.50$                      147.50$                        59.00$                   

241567 0 #N/A Robert A Price 88.50$                      147.50$                        59.00$                   

241570 0 #N/A Erica  Ajayi 88.50$                      147.50$                        59.00$                   

241571 0 #N/A Jeramey Tamez 88.50$                      147.50$                        59.00$                   



PONumber FD PROJ FUNC OBJ PROG SUBJ JOB SITE Amount PODate OrderName AcctDescription Budget

241681 11 561 2199 619 429 0000 000 061 680.00             2/2/2024 ACT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title VI Indian Ed

241682 11 053 1000 619 239 0000 000 753 1,097.50         2/2/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241683 11 455 1000 619 239 0000 000 705 500.00             2/2/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title I

241684 11 561 2199 619 429 0000 000 061 758.00             2/2/2024 Trafera, LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title VI Indian Ed

241685 11 062 1000 644 100 2710 000 705 1,521.37         2/2/2024 The American Automobile Association Inc SUPPLEMENTAL TEXTBOOKS (NON-STATE ADOPTED) Drivers Ed

241687 11 053 1000 619 239 0000 000 753 135.40             2/5/2024 Classic Paper Supply, Inc SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241688 11 093 2152 320 239 0000 000 753 35,000.00       2/5/2024 Motor Mouth Therapy LLC PROF EDUCATION SERVICES Sped-Speech Path

241690 11 412 1000 600 315 8855 000 145 425.34             2/6/2024 AMAZON Supplies CareerTech

241691 11 541 5500 580 000 0000 000 195 292.96             2/6/2024 Southwest Airlines  Co STAFF TRAVEL Title II

241692 11 541 5500 860 000 0000 000 195 530.00             2/6/2024 Nelnet Business Solutions Inc STAFF REGISTRATIONS Title II

241694 11 412 1000 619 318 8900 000 705 692.30             2/6/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241695 11 412 1000 619 315 8700 000 705 200.00             2/6/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241696 11 412 1000 619 316 8178 000 705 200.00             2/6/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241697 11 412 1000 619 315 8700 000 705 100.00             2/6/2024 LOWE’S COMPANIES INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241698 11 412 1000 810 315 8700 000 705 10.00               2/6/2024 NATIONAL TSA DUES & FEES CareerTech

241699 11 412 2213 860 315 8720 000 705 120.00             2/6/2024 OKLAHOMA TSA STAFF REGISTRATIONS CareerTech

241699 11 412 2213 860 315 8852 000 705 60.00               2/6/2024 OKLAHOMA TSA STAFF REGISTRATIONS CareerTech

241699 11 412 2213 860 315 8874 000 705 60.00               2/6/2024 OKLAHOMA TSA STAFF REGISTRATIONS CareerTech

241700 11 412 1000 619 314 8415 000 705 350.00             2/6/2024 SAM’S CLUB DIRECT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241702 11 797 2199 449 425 0000 000 705 160.20             2/7/2024 Avid Hotel Oklahoma City - Yukon Other Rentals or Lease Services ARP Homeless

241703 11 063 1000 619 251 0000 000 520 1,331.65         2/8/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Gifted

241704 11 625 5500 653 239 0000 000 199 299.00             2/8/2024 APPLE INC TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Sped-Private School

241705 11 088 1000 619 430 0000 000 711 550.00             2/8/2024 Extreme Animals of Oklahoma LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS YALE

241706 11 053 1000 619 239 0000 000 753 41.48               2/8/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241708 11 065 2213 860 000 0000 000 520 325.00             2/8/2024 Life Pro Safety Services LLC STAFF REGISTRATIONS Student Health

241709 11 081 1000 320 100 3071 000 520 390.00             2/8/2024 Shauna Gail Palmer Kawaguchi PROF EDUCATION SERVICES YMS

241710 11 081 1000 810 100 3071 000 520 125.00             2/8/2024 Performing Arts Council of Edmond Inc DUES & FEES YMS

241711 11 081 1000 810 100 3071 000 520 100.00             2/8/2024 Edmond Santa Fe High School Performing DUES & FEES YMS

241712 11 080 1000 619 100 0000 000 150 330.00             2/13/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Redstone

241713 11 065 2132 619 000 0000 000 050 839.11             2/13/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Student Health

241714 11 412 2213 580 312 8600 000 705 850.00             2/13/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241715 11 412 2213 580 315 8852 000 705 550.00             2/13/2024 CAPITAL ONE/SOUTHWEST AIRLINES STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241716 11 065 2132 619 000 0000 000 050 826.00             2/13/2024 CARPENTER/ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Student Health

241717 11 412 1000 619 315 8720 000 705 2,600.00         2/13/2024 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241718 11 412 2213 580 315 8852 000 705 125.00             2/13/2024 NATIONAL TSA STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241719 11 412 2213 580 312 8600 000 705 1,850.00         2/13/2024 OKLAHOMA DECA STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241720 11 082 2640 438 000 0000 000 705 704.00             2/13/2024 SOPA, Inc Other Building Repairs and Maintenance YHS

241721 11 412 1000 656 315 8720 000 705 4,100.00         2/13/2024 Embi Tec MACHINERY CareerTech-Lab Equip

241722 11 412 2213 580 315 8852 000 705 479.50             2/13/2024 Jennifer G Edwards STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241723 11 412 2213 580 315 8852 000 705 1,400.00         2/13/2024 Capital One/Rosen Shingle Creek STAFF TRAVEL CareerTech

241724 11 054 2740 439 000 0000 000 054 7,664.00         2/13/2024 Gray Manufacturing Company Inc Other Equipment/Vehicle Repairs and Maintenace Transportation

241726 11 031 2573 860 271 0000 000 705 700.00             2/14/2024 CCOSA STAFF REGISTRATIONS PD

241727 11 088 2620 619 430 0000 000 711 44.00               2/14/2024 A/C/E Media Supply, Inc SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS YALE

241728 11 412 1000 619 315 8874 000 705 1,850.07         2/14/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241729 11 080 1000 619 100 0000 000 150 280.80             2/14/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Redstone

241730 11 412 1000 619 315 8828 000 150 962.00             2/14/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241731 11 053 2140 614 239 0000 000 753 125.00             2/14/2024 MHS INC TESTING SUPPLIES & MATERIALS Sped

241732 11 031 2573 860 271 0000 000 705 770.00             2/14/2024 NASSP STAFF REGISTRATIONS PD

241735 11 412 1000 619 315 8700 000 705 1,500.00         2/14/2024 SAM’S CLUB DIRECT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech
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241736 11 053 2152 619 239 0000 000 753 202.45             2/14/2024 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241737 11 561 2199 619 429 0000 000 061 29.00               2/14/2024 TRIBAL COLLEGE JOURNAL/AIHEC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title VI Indian Ed

241738 11 053 2152 614 239 0000 000 753 201.97             2/14/2024 Say It Right LLC TESTING SUPPLIES & MATERIALS Sped

241739 11 063 1000 619 251 0000 000 145 362.50             2/14/2024 Breakout EDU SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Gifted

241740 11 541 5500 580 000 0000 000 195 734.00             2/14/2024 Hyatt Regency Atlanta STAFF TRAVEL Title II

241741 11 053 1000 580 239 0000 000 705 100.00             2/14/2024 Athens White STAFF TRAVEL Sped-Testing

241742 11 051 2620 810 000 0000 000 051 50.00               2/15/2024 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL  OKLA DUES & FEES Business Office

241744 11 051 2511 810 000 0000 000 051 499.00             2/16/2024 ASBO INTERNATIONAL DUES & FEES Business Office

241745 11 052 1000 653 100 0000 000 752 12.00               2/19/2024 AMAZON TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Curriculum

241746 11 412 1000 653 315 8700 000 705 450.00             2/19/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT INC TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES CareerTech

241747 11 412 1000 653 315 8720 000 705 357.96             2/19/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT INC TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES CareerTech

241748 11 053 2152 614 239 0000 000 753 2,806.74         2/19/2024 NCS PEARSON, INC TESTING SUPPLIES & MATERIALS Sped

241749 11 412 2213 860 315 8874 000 705 25.00               2/19/2024 OKLAHOMA CAREER TECH STAFF REGISTRATIONS CareerTech

241750 11 412 1000 619 315 8874 000 705 4,931.00         2/19/2024 PITSCO EDUCATION LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech-Drones

241751 11 053 2152 619 239 0000 000 753 107.80             2/19/2024 PRO-ED INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241752 11 053 2152 619 239 0000 000 753 82.90               2/19/2024 Therapro Inc SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241753 11 053 2213 860 239 0000 000 753 150.00             2/19/2024 CEUs on the Go STAFF REGISTRATIONS Sped

241754 11 053 2152 619 239 0000 000 753 104.32             2/19/2024 Northern Speech Services, Inc SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241755 11 053 2152 619 239 0000 000 753 2,528.32         2/19/2024 Speech Corner LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Sped

241756 11 054 2720 619 000 0000 000 054 75.00               2/20/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Transportation

241757 11 412 1000 651 314 8411 000 520 2,000.00         2/20/2024 LOWE’S COMPANIES INC APPLIANCES, Furniture and Fixtures CareerTech

241758 11 412 1000 619 315 8803 000 520 2,000.00         2/20/2024 PITSCO EDUCATION LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241759 11 412 1000 619 315 8835 000 520 1,023.09         2/20/2024 ROCKLER WOODWORKING SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241760 11 561 2199 619 429 0000 000 061 225.00             2/20/2024 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title VI Indian Ed

241761 11 054 2740 439 000 0000 000 054 1,249.85         2/20/2024 Gerber Collision & Glass Other Equipment/Vehicle Repairs and Maintenace Transportation

241762 11 054 2740 439 000 0000 000 054 914.99             2/20/2024 Southwest International Trucks Inc Other Equipment/Vehicle Repairs and Maintenace Transportation

241763 11 082 1000 619 100 0000 000 705 10.92               2/20/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS YHS

241765 11 511 2194 619 429 0000 000 110 300.00             2/20/2024 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title I

241770 11 067 1000 653 100 1050 000 767 500.00             2/21/2024 JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Technology - Contingency

241771 11 541 5500 580 000 0000 000 195 259.00             2/21/2024 Emily Boyanton STAFF TRAVEL Title II

241772 11 412 1000 619 315 8855 000 145 197.00             2/22/2024 VEX ROBOTICS INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241773 11 063 1000 653 251 1050 000 763 58.00               2/22/2024 Breakout EDU TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Gifted

241774 11 412 1000 619 315 8869 000 140 99.00               2/22/2024 Breakout EDU SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241775 11 541 2213 860 000 0000 000 750 1,454.33         2/22/2024 Christina Browder STAFF REGISTRATIONS Title II

241776 11 063 2213 580 251 0000 000 763 193.03             2/22/2024 Lezlie Kropf STAFF TRAVEL Gifted

241777 11 561 2199 619 429 0000 000 061 2,000.00         2/22/2024 Shelly A Beaty SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title VI Indian Ed

241778 11 080 1000 619 100 0000 000 150 300.00             2/23/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Redstone

241779 11 032 1000 644 100 2200 000 145 47.00               2/26/2024 AMAZON SUPPLEMENTAL TEXTBOOKS (NON-STATE ADOPTED) Curriculum

241782 11 058 2600 600 000 0000 000 000 1,000.00         2/26/2024 BATTERIES PLUS LLC Supplies Auditorium

241783 11 058 2600 600 000 0000 000 000 100.00             2/26/2024 CORYS AUDIO VISUAL Supplies Auditorium

241784 11 552 5500 619 000 0000 000 196 2,991.59         2/26/2024 HAND 2 MIND SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title IV

241785 11 412 1000 619 315 8720 000 705 625.74             2/26/2024 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241786 11 081 1000 619 100 0000 000 520 1,386.00         2/26/2024 National Archery in the Schools SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS YMS

241787 11 511 2194 619 429 0000 000 140 1,688.44         2/26/2024 ODP Business Solutions SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Title I

241788 11 412 1000 619 315 8869 000 140 132.13             2/26/2024 ODP Business Solutions SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241789 11 412 1000 619 315 8838 000 520 700.00             2/27/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241790 11 552 5500 653 000 0000 000 195 598.80             2/27/2024 AMAZON TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Title IV

241791 11 412 1000 619 315 8104 000 520 3,668.92         2/27/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT INC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech-Digital Cameras

241792 11 412 1000 619 315 8104 000 520 1,776.20         2/27/2024 DELL MARKETING L P SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech
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241793 11 412 1000 619 315 8104 000 520 1,235.94         2/27/2024 DELL MARKETING L P SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241795 11 082 1000 619 100 2800 000 705 1,800.00         2/27/2024 BLICK ART MATERIALS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS YHS

241797 11 541 5500 860 000 0000 000 196 800.00             2/28/2024 PAYNE EDUCATION CENTER STAFF REGISTRATIONS Title II

241798 11 000 1000 231 100 4400 210 705 9,864.00         2/28/2024 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE FICA-Employer Contrib - Cert (6.2%) CY19 Contributions

241798 11 000 1000 232 100 4400 210 705 2,306.91         2/28/2024 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE MEDCR-EMP CRB-CP (1.45%) CY19 Contributions

241799 11 078 1000 619 100 0000 000 140 500.00             2/28/2024 AMAZON SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Independence

241800 11 073 2220 619 000 0000 000 130 106.12             2/28/2024 DEMCO SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Parkland

241801 11 073 2220 641 000 0000 000 130 125.70             2/28/2024 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS (eBooks) Parkland

241802 11 412 1000 619 312 8600 000 705 59.52               2/28/2024 WALMART / CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS CareerTech

241803 11 053 1000 320 239 0000 000 753 250.00             2/28/2024 TeachTown PROF EDUCATION SERVICES Sped

241803 11 053 1000 653 239 0000 000 753 5,156.25         2/28/2024 TeachTown TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Sped

138,118.11     

241686 21 318 2640 438 000 0000 000 520 10,800.00       2/5/2024 QuickDraw Construction LLC Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Redbud Funding-MS

241686 21 318 2640 438 000 0000 000 705 10,400.00       2/5/2024 QuickDraw Construction LLC Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Redbud Funding-HS

241689 21 066 2620 438 000 0000 000 066 75,000.00       2/5/2024 QuickDraw Construction LLC Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Maint-Skyview and Surrey

241693 21 066 2620 619 000 0000 000 066 7,628.89         2/6/2024 Foundation Building Materials LLC SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS Maintenance

241701 21 066 2620 438 000 0000 000 066 6,400.00         2/6/2024 Vance Truck Accessories Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Maintenance

241725 21 066 2620 438 000 0000 000 066 7,500.00         2/13/2024 El Reno Sod Farm Inc Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Maintenance

241781 21 066 2620 438 000 0000 000 066 25,458.00       2/26/2024 ARROW MACHINERY CO. INC. Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Maint-Field House Equip

241794 21 066 2620 438 000 0000 000 066 2,351.08         2/27/2024 Midwest Sporting Goods Other Building Repairs and Maintenance Maintenance

241796 21 066 2620 439 000 0000 000 066 2,000.00         2/27/2024 J&T Automotive Service Inc Other Equipment/Vehicle Repairs and Maintenace Maintenance

147,537.97     

241707 31 251 1000 653 100 0000 000 767 10,759.70       2/8/2024 VIDEO REALITY TECHNOLOGY - RELATED SUPPLIES Tech-2 Smartboards

241733 31 241 2220 641 000 0000 000 125 4,661.20         2/14/2024 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS (eBooks) Media

241734 31 241 2220 641 000 0000 000 705 2,605.97         2/14/2024 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS (eBooks) Media

241743 31 220 4620 720 000 0000 000 125 2,500.00         2/15/2024 Keller Williams Realty Elite BUILDINGS Links Building

241764 31 220 4620 720 000 0000 000 125 850,000.00     2/20/2024 DGB Holdings LLC BUILDINGS Links Building

241766 31 231 1000 657 801 3300 000 764 8,519.95         2/20/2024 RIDDELL UNIFORMS Athletics-Helmets

241767 31 241 2220 641 000 0000 000 150 1,319.67         2/21/2024 CAPSTONE BOOKS (eBooks) Media

241768 31 241 2200 600 000 0000 000 120 1,831.55         2/21/2024 DEMCO Supplies Media

241769 31 241 2220 641 000 0000 000 150 1,049.08         2/21/2024 PERMA-BOUND BOOKS (eBooks) Media

241780 31 241 2220 641 000 0000 000 705 162.30             2/26/2024 AMAZON BOOKS (eBooks) Media

883,409.42     
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Object Series Description July August September October November December January February March April May June Total YTD Transactions Encumbrances Total YTD Committed Budget % of Budget YTD

100 - Salaries 611,207.69$       876,344.94$       4,538,508.96$    4,556,175.05$    4,547,212.94$    4,512,226.82$    4,555,135.84$    4,641,721.99$   -$    -$  -$  -$  28,838,534.23$                    25,126,315.46$    53,964,849.69$                   62,720,608.53$    86.04 Appropriation 98,637,714.67$    

200 - Benefits 333,832.29$      290,449.59$       1,646,280.81$    1,647,270.79$    1,649,386.86$    1,689,731.68$    1,709,079.71$    1,715,984.10$    -$    -$  -$  -$  10,682,015.83$                    9,641,357.08$      20,323,372.91$                   20,281,031.24$    100.21

300 - Contracted Services 47,531.87$        13,495.11$         128,553.07$       172,705.87$       204,622.16$       45,465.15$        195,727.41$       236,345.89$      -$    -$  -$  -$  1,044,446.53$                      972,893.31$         2,017,339.84$                     2,349,317.04$      85.87 Expected New Revenue (EoN) 82,334,777.82$    

400 - Property Services 84,839.84$        98,563.91$         115,413.45$       129,332.70$       152,646.37$       118,438.23$       134,296.22$       140,928.86$      -$    -$  -$  -$  974,459.58$                         1,404,950.37$      2,379,409.95$                     1,915,632.98$      124.21 Cash Forward Previous Year 16,302,936.85$    

500 - Other Services 1,208,574.72$    60,411.03$         63,465.40$        64,297.49$        16,250.40$        19,883.86$        18,107.40$         34,453.46$        -$    -$  -$  -$  1,485,443.76$                      397,857.82$        1,883,301.58$                     2,130,206.81$      88.41 Current Year Expenditures 85,472,851.78$     

600 - Supplies 123,515.37$       267,884.96$       862,004.41$       596,845.64$      262,781.99$       433,538.31$       126,251.32$       158,332.44$      -$    -$  -$  -$  2,831,154.44$                      1,339,124.37$      4,170,278.81$                     8,234,965.46$      50.64 Cash Forward YTD (Projected) 13,164,862.89$     

700 - Property (Capital) -$                   -$                   161,580.81$       -$                   3,222.50$          -$                   -$                   3,222.50$          -$    -$  -$  -$  168,025.81$                         -$                     168,025.81$                        168,025.81$         100

800 - Other Objects (Dues, Fees, Debt, etc.) 8,196.00$          27,684.75$        11,879.35$         10,768.83$        14,381.87$         15,747.25$        8,240.00$          5,030.50$          -$    -$  -$  -$  101,928.55$                         454,368.37$        556,296.92$                        829,410.29$         67.07 Current Year Collections 58,269,103.70$    

900 - Other Uses of Funds -$                   -$                   -$                   4,000.00$          5,866.27$          -$                   -$                   110.00$             -$    -$  -$  -$  9,976.27$                             -$                     9,976.27$                            8,516.51$             117.14 % Revenue Collected 0.71

Totals 2,417,697.78$    1,634,834.29$     7,527,686.26$     7,181,396.37$    6,856,371.36$    6,835,031.30$    6,746,837.90$    6,936,129.74$    -$     -$   -$   -$   

46,135,985.00$                    39,336,866.78$     85,472,851.78$                   98,637,714.67$     86.65 Change in Cash Forward (3,138,073.96)$      

100 - Salaries -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0 Appropriation 9,601,637.66$      

200 - Benefits -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0

300 - Contracted Services 9,737.00$          74,816.80$         96,978.50$        96,225.03$        77,936.85$        40,387.02$        104,180.41$       1,162,534.43$   -$    -$  -$  -$  1,662,796.04$                      1,427,274.30$      3,090,070.34$                     2,035,860.40$      151.78 Expected New Revenue (EoN) 2,978,811.70$      

400 - Property Services 27,545.04$        134,106.37$       97,153.88$         86,557.48$        96,100.99$        64,378.27$        279,379.25$      158,533.33$      -$    -$  -$  -$  943,754.61$                         1,025,961.78$      1,969,716.39$                     2,245,530.00$      87.72 Cash Forward Previous Year 6,622,825.96$      

500 - Other Services -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0 Current Year Expenditures 9,885,076.37$       

600 - Supplies 85.32$               34,891.76$         143,762.01$       79,556.71$        80,736.42$        83,590.91$        30,446.54$        62,996.79$        -$    -$  -$  -$  516,066.46$                         786,673.18$         1,302,739.64$                     1,796,747.26$      72.51 Cash Forward YTD (Projected) (283,438.71)$        

700 - Property (Capital) -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     5,000.00$            5,000.00$                            5,000.00$            100

800 - Other Objects (Dues, Fees, Debt, etc.) -$                   3,500,000.00$    -$                   -$                   17.00$               -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  3,500,017.00$                      17,533.00$           3,517,550.00$                     3,518,500.00$      99.97 Current Year Collections 4,973,323.31$      

900 - Other Uses of Funds -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0 % Revenue Collected 1.67

Totals 37,367.36$         3,743,814.93$     337,894.39$        262,339.22$       254,791.26$       188,356.20$       414,006.20$       1,384,064.55$    -$     -$   -$   -$   

6,622,634.11$                      3,262,442.26$       9,885,076.37$                     9,601,637.66$       102.95 Change in Cash Forward (6,906,264.67)$      

100 - Salaries -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0 Appropriation 6,259,723.66$      

200 - Benefits -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0

300 - Contracted Services -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  -$                                     -$                     -$                                    -$                     0 Expected New Revenue (EoN) 3,369,456.66$      

400 - Property Services 1,112.47$           1,330.13$           2,439.74$          9,187.64$          (1,196.90)$         3,694.16$          1,112.47$           1,371.43$          -$    -$  -$  -$  19,051.14$                           53,325.36$          72,376.50$                          170,000.00$         42.57 Cash Forward Previous Year 2,890,267.00$      

500 - Other Services -$                   18,512.83$         162,039.36$       358,196.52$       397,833.63$      325,529.15$       304,566.24$      289,498.16$      -$    -$  -$  -$  1,856,175.89$                      1,209,074.11$      3,065,250.00$                     5,843,025.45$      52.46 Current Year Expenditures 3,374,239.54$       

600 - Supplies -$                   46,674.20$        104,912.42$       7,279.76$          723.98$             3,073.04$          1,564.02$          1,389.00$          -$    -$  -$  -$  165,616.42$                         22,338.63$          187,955.05$                        233,500.00$         80.49 Cash Forward YTD (Projected) 2,885,484.12$       

700 - Property (Capital) -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   10,918.30$         -$                   5,768.70$          -$    -$  -$  -$  16,687.00$                           13,313.00$           30,000.00$                          -$                     0

800 - Other Objects (Dues, Fees, Debt, etc.) -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   11,239.49$        -$    -$  -$  -$  11,239.49$                           2,225.00$            13,464.49$                          11,128.21$            120.99 Current Year Collections 1,972,630.80$      

900 - Other Uses of Funds -$                   2,070.00$          -$                   -$                   3,123.50$          -$                   -$                   -$                  -$    -$  -$  -$  5,193.50$                             -$                     5,193.50$                            2,070.00$            250.89 % Revenue Collected 0.59

Totals 1,112.47$           68,587.16$         269,391.52$        374,663.92$       400,484.21$       343,214.65$       307,242.73$       309,266.78$       -$     -$   -$   -$   

2,073,963.44$                      1,300,276.10$       3,374,239.54$                     6,259,723.66$       53.9 Change in Cash Forward (4,782.88)$            
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Yukon Public Schools
Board of Education Regular Meeting

Monday, February 5, 2024 6:00 PM
Yukon Public School District ISD #27 
Administration Bldg., Board Room
600 Maple Dr., Yukon, OK 73099

1. Invocation/Moment of Silence and Flag Salute
Attendance Taken at 6:04 PM. 
Please join me in a moment of silence. The moment of silence is a time to reflect, meditate, pray or engage in any other silent activity that 
does not interfere with others. The moment of silence shall begin now. 
Invocation provided by Jean Newberry of South Yukon Church of Christ
 
2. Call to Order and Roll Call

Mr. Behymer – Absent   Mrs. Cannon – Present   Mr. Coulson – Present   Mr. Sanders – Absent   Mr. Wells - Present 

 
3. Reports/ Comments from Superintendent and/or Staff
Principals presented awards to this month's Millers Character Strong, Student of the Month.
Brian Hinson presented the Title IX report.
 

3.A. Title IX Report
 

4. Board Member Communications and Announcements
 

4.A. Individual Board Member Comments
Mr. Sanders:  Absent
Mrs. Cannon: Thank you so much for all the Board Appreciation gifts.  
Mr. Coulson: No comment
Mr. Wells: I visited a Parkland Kindergarten class during Thankful Thursday - it was great!
Mr. Behymer:  Absent
 
4.B. Upcoming Meetings/ Events:
February 

• 6  Legislative Breakfast - 7am Yukon Police Department 

March 
• 4  Board Meeting - 6pm Board Room
• 5  Legislative Breakfast - 7am Yukon Police Department
• 8  Board Meeting - 8:30 to 4:00 OSSBA downstairs conference room for training
• 11, 12, and 14  Parent/Teacher conferences
• 13  Board Meeting - 12:30pm Board Room to sell bonds 
• 15-22 Spring Break

 
5. Communications - Request for patrons to address the board - Pursuant to Board Policy AF, comments can be made only by district 
patrons concerning items listed on this agenda.
There are no patrons signed up to speak to the board.
 
6. Finance Consent Docket- All of the finance consent items will be discussed, considered and approved or disapproved by one vote 
unless a board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all of the consent items.
I move we approve all business items on the Finance Consent Docket as listed Passed with a motion by Mr. Brian Coulson and a second by 
Mr. Leonard Wells.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
6.A. Encumbrances and Change Orders as recommended by Dr. Jason Simeroth, Superintendent, and Jim Fenrick, Chief Financial 
Officer
 
6.B. Treasurer's Report(s) and General Fund Report(s)
 
6.C. Child Nutrition Report
 



7. Board to consider and take action on a resolution determining the maturities of, and setting a date, time and place for the sale of the 
$41,650,000 General Obligation Combined Purpose Bonds of the School District.
I move we set March 13, 2024, as the meeting date to sell the bonds at 12:30pm. Passed with a motion by Mr. Leonard Wells and a second 
by Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
8. Consider and Approve an Agreement for Bond Counsel Services with Floyd & Driver, P.L.L.C., Attorneys at Law.
I move we approve Floyd & Driver our bond counsel Passed with a motion by Mr. Brian Coulson and a second by Mr. Leonard Wells.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
9. Discussion and possible vote on GMP1, for site work and general conditions at the high school.
General Conditions $4,606,027
Site Work                $2,685,345
I move we approve the GMP Passed with a motion by Mr. Leonard Wells and a second by Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
10. Business Consent Docket: All of the consent items will be discussed, considered and approved or disapproved by one vote unless a 
board member requests to have a separate vote on any or all of the consent items.
I move we approve all items on the Business Consent Docket as presented Passed with a motion by Mr. Leonard Wells and a second by Mr. 
Brian Coulson.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
10.A. Minutes from January 8, 2024, board meeting.
 
10.B. YMS contract with House of Healing for Semester 2, school year 23-24
 
10.C. Out of state travel

• E Luke & M Foster want to travel to the Mid-America Athletic Trainers' Assoc. Annual Meeting in La Vista, NE, March 13-16, the 
expenses will be covered by fundraising.

• M Foster wants to travel to the National Athletic Trainers' Assoc. Annual Symposium in New Orleans, LA, June 25-28, the expenses 
will be covered by district professional development funds.

• R. Phillips wants to travel with the High School varsity baseball team to Pensacola, FL, March 15 - 22, for a tournament.  Boosters will 
cover the cost of this travel.

• J. Rivera wants to travel with the Winter Guard to Denton, TX, March 15-17, to attend the WGI Southwest Power 
Regionals.  Expenses will be covered by boosters. 

• J. Rivera wants to travel with the Winter Guard to Dayton, OH, April 9-14, to attend the prelims for World Champion 
Competition.  Expenses will be covered by boosters.

• J Johnson, D Lebsack, M Lowry, A Haberzettle, and B Owens want to travel to Indianapolis, IN, May 19-22, to attend Tyler 
Connect.  Expenses will be covered by district professional development funds.

• K. Kamau wants to accompany 4 students to Austin, TX, March 1-3, 2024, to compete in the semi-finals of the Coltman Chamber 
Music Competition.  Expenses to be covered by Band Boosters

 
10.D. Revised Gifted Education Plan 
All updates have been highlighted in yellow to identify the recommended changes from the District GT Advisory Committee
 
10.E. Calendar change for SY 24-25 and new calendar for SY 25-26
With the approval of 76% of voters, we would like approval of Option B for SY 24-25 and SY 25-26 calendars attached.
 

11. New Business:  this business, in accordance with Oklahoma Statutes, title 25-311 (A)(9) is limited to any matter not known about or which 
could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to the time of posting this agenda. 
 
12. Personnel Docket:
 

12.A. Personnel-Vote to convene or not to convene in executive session pursuant to 25 O.S.307 (B)(1) to discuss the resignations, 
employment of support and certified personnel, promotions, recommendation of change of assignment, and/or transfers as listed on 
the attached Exhibit A.
TIME:  7:35pm
I move we convene in executive session to discuss the personnel docket Passed with a motion by Mr. Leonard Wells and a second by 
Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
12.B. Acknowledge the board has returned from executive session. Executive session minutes compliance announcement.
TIME:  7:57pm
 
12.C. Discussion and possible action on the attached Exhibit A, Personnel items.



I move we approve all personnel items as presented on Exhibit A. Passed with a motion by Mr. Brian Coulson and a second by Mr. 
Leonard Wells.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 
13. Adjournment
Time: 7:58
I move we adjourn Passed with a motion by Mr. Leonard Wells and a second by Mr. Brian Coulson.

Mr. Behymer – absent; Mr. Coulson – yes; Mr. Sanders – absent; Mr. Wells – Yes, Mrs. Cannon – Yes

 



Out of State Travel Request -- DRAFT -- Tara Cosby

Tara Cosby -- DRAFT -- Page 1 of 2

OUT OF STATE TRAVEL REQUEST

School employee requesting trip.

Full Name Tara Cosby

Date of Request 01/18/2024

Name of Organization, Grade Business Office

Departure Date of Trip 05/19/2024

Return Date of Trip 05/22/2024

Departure Time Morning

Departure Location Will Rogers World Airport

Number of Days 4

Means of Transportation

x Airline

x School Vehicle

x Private Vehicle

Number of Students

Participating

0

Number of Parents/Guardians

Attending

0

Age of Students NA

Place, Purpose, and Nature of the Trip

Tyler Connect 2024, Indianapolis, Indiana, professional development conference for finance, HR and

payroll.

https://www.tylertech.com/connect/conference-info

If booster club is paying an amount is required. If activity fund is being used, a PO number and amount is required.

Cost Analysis

Registration Costs /PO

Number:

$9600 - 241492 - 7 people

Lodging Cost/PO Number: $7980 - 241496 - 7 people

Airfare or Personal or District Vehicle

Transportation Costs/PO

Number:

$4200 - pending - 6 people

Per diem (meals, taxi/uber,

parking):

$1932, per diem $1000 ground transportation

Cost of a Substitute: $0

Will Participation Lead to Further Competition?

x Yes

x No



Out of State Travel Request -- DRAFT -- Tara Cosby

Tara Cosby -- DRAFT -- Page 2 of 2

If Yes, Explain

Educational Benefits

Improve use and efficiency of School ERP Pro, the district's financial, hr, and payroll software.

Attachments:

Upload Schedule of Events: Agenda _ Connect 2024 _ Tyler Technologies.pdf

Upload Itinerary: Tyler Connect 2024 Itinerary.pdf

Attached Workflow Out of State Travel Request

Current Status Submitted

Workflow Steps 1 Signed by Tara Cosby on 01/18/2024 at 09:46 AM

Signature: Tara Cosby

2 Approved by James Fenrick on 02/06/2024 at 09:36 AM

3 Review Group:

4 TBD

5 Approval

6 Review Group:



1/18/24, 8:44 AM Agenda | Connect 2024 | Tyler Technologies
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Connect > Conference Info > Agenda

Full Conference Agenda
All times listed are Eastern

Sunday, May 19

Registration &

Solutions Hub Open
12:00 p.m.–6:00 p.m.

Workshops
1:00 p.m.–5:00 p.m.


Monday, May 20

Registration &

Solutions Hub Open
7:30 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Session 1

(Opening & Keynote)
8:30 a.m.–9:30 a.m.

Break
9:30 a.m.–10:00 a.m.

Session 2
10:00 a.m.–11:00 a.m.

Break
11:00 a.m.–11:30 a.m.

Session 3
11:30 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Lunch
12:30 p.m.–2:00 p.m.

Session 4
2:00 p.m.–3:00 p.m.

Break
3:00 p.m.–3:30 p.m.

Session 5
3:30 p.m.–4:30 p.m.

Client Happy Hours
4:30 p.m.–6:00 p.m.



1/18/24, 8:44 AM Agenda | Connect 2024 | Tyler Technologies

https://www.tylertech.com/connect/conference-info/agenda 2/3

Tuesday, May 21

Registration &

Solutions Hub Open
8:00 a.m.–4:30 p.m.

Session 6
8:30 a.m.–9:30 a.m.

Break
9:30 a.m.–10:00 a.m.

Session 7
10:00 a.m.–11:00 a.m.

Break
11:00 a.m.–11:30 a.m.

Session 8
11:30 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Lunch
12:30 p.m.–2:00 p.m.

Session 9
2:00 p.m.–3:00 p.m.

Break
3:00 p.m.–3:30 p.m.

Session 10
3:30 p.m.–4:30 p.m.

Client Appreciation Event
7:30 p.m.–10:30 p.m.


Wednesday, May 22

Registration Open
8:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m.

Session 11
8:30 a.m.–9:30 a.m.

Break
9:30 a.m.–10:00 a.m.

Session 12
10:00 a.m.–11:00 a.m.

Break
11:00 a.m.–11:30 a.m.

Session 13
11:30 a.m.–12:30 p.m.



New to Connect?

If you’ve never been to Tyler Connect — or if it’s been a while — check out our Connect 101 page to learn more about our premier user

conference. We’ve done our best to capture the electric, collaborative experiences, but attending is believing! We hope to see you this

year.
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Need to register for Connect 2024?
Join us and thousands of your peers to learn all about your Tyler products and the latest industry trends.

Here's an ROI planning document to help you present the benefits of attending. 

Register Early Save $250

Connect Questions

Social Updates

   

tyler.events@tylertech.com

#TylerConnect

Event Detail

Main Menu

May 19-22, 2024

Indianapolis, Indiana

Register

Home | Conference Info | Sessions | Experiences | Travel | FAQ

Copyright 2024 Tyler Technologies

Privacy Terms of Use



Tyler Connect 2024 
Itinerary 
 

Sunday, May 19, 2024 
Early morning: Depart Will Rogers World Airport to Indianapolis, Indiana 

Afternoon: Check in with conference registration 

Monday, May 20, 2024 
All day: attend conference sessions 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 
All day: attend conference sessions 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 
Morning: attend conference sessions 

Afternoon: Depart Indianapolis, Indiana for return to Will Rogers World Airport 
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OUT OF STATE TRAVEL REQUEST

School employee requesting trip.

Full Name Cassidy Coleman

Date of Request 02/16/2024

Name of Organization, Grade DECA, Grades 9-12

Departure Date of Trip 04/26/2024

Return Date of Trip 05/01/2024

Departure Time 6:05 am

Departure Location Will Rodger World Airport, Oklahoma City, OK

Number of Days 6 days/5 nights

Means of Transportation

x Airline

x School Vehicle

x Private Vehicle

Number of Students

Participating

5

Number of Parents/Guardians

Attending

0

Age of Students 15-18 (1-16 year old, 2-17 year olds, 2-18 year olds)

Place, Purpose, and Nature of the Trip

This request is to travel to Anaheim, California to attend the DECA International Career Development

Conference April 26 through May 1, 2024. Students have earned advancement to this conference by placing

in the top three within their competition category at DECA Oklahoma Career Development Conference on

February 15. Students will compete in their qualifying competition category in Entrepreneurship, Marketing,

Hospitality and Tourism, and/or Finance in hopes of placing in the top three on the International stage.

If booster club is paying an amount is required. If activity fund is being used, a PO number and amount is required.

Cost Analysis

Registration Costs /PO

Number:

$700-- Included as a portion of PO#'s 241719 and 641940

Lodging Cost/PO Number: $7000-- Included as a portion of PO#'s 241719 and 641940

Airfare or Personal or District Vehicle

Transportation Costs/PO

Number:

$2,800-- Included as a part of PO#'s 241714 and 641934

Per diem (meals, taxi/uber,

parking):

$582- PO #641957

Cost of a Substitute: No cost-- Activity 3 days of school

Will Participation Lead to Further Competition?

x Yes



Out of State Travel Request -- DRAFT -- Cassidy Coleman
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x No

If Yes, Explain

Educational Benefits

In preparation for this International competition, students are immersing themselves in the content and

learning relevant to their competition area in either marketing, hospitality/tourism, finance and/or

entrepreneurship. They are then applying all of this knowledge gained to take a comprehensive exam and

participate in real world role play scenarios where they are scored on their delivery, as well as content

knowledge. Students gain valuable real world experience in business, as well as networking with industry

professionals and students from around the world. As is DECA's mission, this event plays a role in

preparing these students/emerging leaders and entrepreneurs for careers in marketing, finance, hospitality

and management.

Attachments:

Upload Schedule of Events: DECA 24 Schedule of Events.pdf

Upload Itinerary: ICDC_Anaheim 2024 Travel Itinerary and Schedule.pdf

Attached Workflow Out of State Travel Request

Current Status Submitted

Workflow Steps 1 Signed by Cassidy Coleman on 02/18/2024 at 6:46 PM

Signature: Cassidy Coleman

2 Approved by Melissa Barlow on 02/18/2024 at 8:08 PM

3 Review Group:

4 TBD

5 Approval

6 Review Group:



DECA International Career Development Conference

Travel Itinerary (proposed)

Time Activity Location/Mode

Friday Apr 26, 2024

6:05 AM OKC to Long Beach, CA Southwest #1736/4927

Saturday Apr 27, 2024

8:00 AM DECA Day in the Parks Disney

6:30 PM Oklahoma DECA Meeting Anaheim Convention
Center

7:00 PM Opening Ceremony Anaheim Convention
Center/Hall A

Sunday Apr 28, 2024

All Day Competitive Event Testing, Preliminary Competition, and
Workshops

Anaheim Convention
Center/Anaheim Marriott

Monday Apr 29, 2024

AM/PM Competitions & Workshops Anaheim Convention
Center/Anaheim Marriott

Night DECA Night at Universal Studios and Disney Universal/Disney

Tuesday Apr 30, 2024

AM Final Competitions & Workshops Anaheim Convention
Center/Anaheim Marriott

7:30 PM Awards and Closing Ceremony Anaheim Convention
Center, Hall A

Wednesday May 1, 2024

4:30 AM Hotel to Long Beach Airport Airport Shuttle/Van

6:55 AM Depart Long Beach Airport Southwest Air
##2432/1919

2:00 PM Arrive in OKC



7:00 AM – 9:30

PM 7:00 AM –

9:30 PM 8:00 AM

– 5:00 PM 9:00

AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM – 5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

9:30 PM

12:30 AM

8:00 AM – 5:00 PM

7:00 AM – 5:00

PM 7:00 AM –

5:00 PM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM – 11:30

AM 8:00 AM –

4:00 PM 8:00 AM

– 4:00 PM

8:00 AM – 9:00

PM 8:00 AM –

9:00 PM

12:00 PM – 6:00

PM 6:30 PM

8:00 AM – 5:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM

9:30 AM – 1:00 PM

10:00 AM – 4:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM – 4:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:30 AM

HEADQUARTERS + ATTRACTION TICKET

BOOTH SHOP DECA + BLAZER SHOP

CHARTERED ASSOCIATION ADVISOR CHECK-IN

CHARTERED ASSOCIATION ADVISOR DINNER 

COMPETITIVE EVENT PRELIMINARY COMPETITION

HEADQUARTERS + ATTRACTION TICKET BOOTH

SHOP DECA + BLAZER SHOP

JUDGES' CHECK-IN

SCHOOL-BASED ENTERPRISE ACADEMY | RETAIL OPERATIONS
Sponsored by Real Food from the Ground Up and Otis Spunkmeyer
EMERGING LEADER SERIES

COLLEGE + CAREER EXHIBITS / SHOP DECA
Advisors only from 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM
COMPETITIVE EVENT TESTING

HEADQUARTERS + ATTRACTION TICKET BOOTH

SHOP DECA + BLAZER SHOP

DECA DAY IN THE PARKS Advance ticket purchase required

EVENT DIRECTORS’ BRIEFING

OFFICER CANDIDATE ORIENTATION + INTERVIEWS

EXHIBIT BOOTH SET-UP

PARADE OF CHARTERED ASSOCIATIONS REHEARSAL

NATIONAL ADVISORY BOARD + EXECUTIVE MENTOR RECEPTION 
by invitation only
GRAND OPENING SESSION I Assigned by region

GRAND OPENING SESSION II Assigned by region

CURFEW Chapters and chartered associations may set earlier curfew times

VIRTUAL BUSINESS CHALLENGE PARTICIPANTS’ BRIEFING

ADVISOR PROFESSIONAL LEARNING SERIES

EXECUTIVE MENTOR PROGRAM

VIRTUAL BUSINESS CHALLENGE COMPETITION

MDA LUNCHEON
Sponsored by Muscular Dystrophy Association | by invitation only
SCHOOL-BASED ENTERPRISE ACADEMY | FOOD OPERATIONS
Sponsored by Real Food from the Ground Up and Otis Spunkmeyer
VOTING DELEGATES’ BRIEFING + CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN SESSION

CURFEW Chapters and chartered associations may set earlier curfew times

DECA ICDC 2024

North 200

Hall B

Foyer 205

Hall B

Foyer 202

Hall B

Foyer 205

Hall B

Foyer 205

203A

Hall B

Hall A

Westin

Anaheim Hall A

Hall A

Assigned Hotel

North 100, Hall E

Anaheim Marriott

Anaheim Marriott

Hall B

207

Anaheim Marriott

Hall B

202

Anaheim Marriott

Anaheim Marriott

Assigned Hotel

1

ANAHEIM | 2024
INTERNATIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE

Business Operations Research Events, Project Management
Events, Entrepreneurship Written Events, Stock Market Game

Chapter advisors register with their chartered association advisor at their assigned hotel

by invitation only

Principles of Business Administration Events, Personal Financial Literacy, Team Decision
Making Events, Individual Series Events, Integrated Marketing Campaign Events,
Professional Selling and Consulting Events

FRIDAY, 

SUNDAY, 

SATURDAY, 

APRIL 26

APRIL 28

APRIL 27



8:00 AM – 6:00 PM

7:00 AM – 5:00

PM 7:00 AM –

7:00 PM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM – 4:00

PM 8:00 AM –

4:30 PM

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM

5:00 PM – 12:00

AM 12:30 AM

7:30 AM – 10:30

AM 7:30 AM – 6:00

PM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM – 6:00 PM

8:30 AM – 6:00 PM

12:00 PM

6:00 PM – 7:00 PM

7:30 PM

12:30 AM

8:30 AM – 10:30

AM 9:00 AM – 3:00

PM

10:00 AM – 4:00
PM

12:00 PM – 1:30 PM

2:00 PM – 3:30 PM

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM

4:00 PM – 11:00 PM

NEW EXECUTIVE OFFICER ORIENTATION

SHOP DECA

HEADQUARTERS + ATTRACTION TICKET BOOTH

JUDGES’ CHECK-IN

COLLEGE + CAREER EXHIBITS / SHOP DECA

EMERGING LEADER SERIES

COMPETITIVE EVENT PRELIMINARY COMPETITION

DECA NIGHT AT DISNEY CALIFORNIA ADVENTURE 

CURFEW 

JOHNSON & WALES SCHOLARSHIP AWARD BREAKFAST
Sponsored by Johnson & Wales University | by invitation only
ADVISOR PROFESSIONAL LEARNING SERIES

VIRTUAL BUSINESS CHALLENGE COMPETITION

CHARTERED ASSOCIATION OFFICER/ADVISOR LUNCHEON
Sponsored by U.S. Army | by invitation only
LEADERSHIP RECOGNITION RECEPTION
by invitation only
MEET THE CANDIDATES SESSION 
Open to all members
COMPETITIVE EVENTS UPDATE Advisors only

DECA NIGHT AT UNIVERSAL STUDIOS HOLLYWOOD 

JUDGES’ CHECK-IN

HEADQUARTERS

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS SESSION

SHOP DECA + FINALIST T-SHIRTS + RECOGNITION ITEMS

COMPETITIVE EVENT FINAL COMPETITION

BUSINESS + ELECTION SESSION

SCHOLARSHIP + NATIONAL ADVISORY BOARD RECEPTION 
Sponsored by National Advisory Board Partners | by invitation only
GRAND AWARDS SESSION

CURFEW Chapters and chartered associations may set earlier curfew times

DECA ICDC 2024

205

Hall B Foyer

Hall B Foyer

Hall A

205

Hall C

207

204B

Hall A

Assigned Hotel

Westin Anaheim

North 200, Hall C

Hall B

Anaheim Marriott

202

207

Hall B

204AB

202

Anaheim Marriott

207

Universal Studios 
Hollywood

Disney California

Adventure Assigned Hotel

Advance ticket purchase required 
Last bus departs Universal Studios Hollywood at 11:00 PM

Advance ticket purchase required

Chapters and chartered associations may set earlier curfew times

Principles of Business Administration Events, Personal Financial Literacy, Team
Decision Making Events, Individual Series Events, Integrated Marketing Campaign
Events, Professional Selling and Consulting Events, School-based Enterprise

MONDAY, 

TUESDAY, 

WEDNESDAY, 

APRIL 29

APRIL 30

MAY 1

Check  for updates. Events will be held in the  unless otherwise noted.deca.org/icdc ANAHEIM CONVENTION CENTER (ACC)





































 
          1515 NE Springwood Drive 

Lee’s Summit, Missouri 64086 

(816) 309-6532 

  

           
February 2, 2024 
 
Mr. Jason Johnson 
Yukon Public Schools 
600 Maple Street 
Yukon, Oklahoma 73099 
 
 
This Agreement outlines terms for Muni Services, LLC to provide arbitrage rebate services on behalf of the client. 
 
SERVICES.   Muni Services, LLC will provide arbitrage rebate services to the Client as described below.  
  

• Review of documents to determine any exceptions to rebate. 

• Verification of yield on the bonds. 

• Verification of Escrow Funds and re-investment of proceeds.  

• Analysis of all transactions relating to the investment and expenditure of obligation proceeds. 

• Recommendations for further calculations and when applicable maximizing investment earnings. 

• Preparation of IRS forms and filing instructions. 

• Creation of a custom investment plan for bond proceeds, taking into account all exceptions to yield restriction and 
arbitrage rebate.  

• Provide construction fund expenditure schedules based on anticipated interest earnings so that issuers can try to 
meet the six, eighteen or twenty-four month expenditure exceptions. 

 
TERMS. 

• The Client agrees that Muni Services, LLC will prepare the computations for the Obligations for the fees stated on 

the proposed fee schedule, attached as Schedule A.  

• The Client authorizes the Trustee to release all statements to Muni Services, LLC, as requested. 

• It is expressly understood and agreed that this Agreement does not intend and is not under any circumstances to 

be construed as requiring Muni Services, LLC to perform or provide any services which may constitute the practice 

of law. Muni Services, LLC is employed in an expert financial capacity only. 
       
Karolyn K. Cline 

 
Managing Director, Muni Services, LLC 
       



 
SCHEDULE A 

 
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS 

 
 

• Tax Compliance Certificate/No Arbitrage Certificate 

• IRS Form 8038 or 8038-G, as applicable 

• Loan Agreement/Indenture/Loan and Trust Agreement 

• Copies of any prior arbitrage calculations or reports for the bond issue 

• If the bond issue refunded one or more prior bond issues, copies of the Tax Compliance Certificate/No Arbitrage Certificate 
and IRS Form 8038 or 8038-G, as applicable for the prior bond issue(s) 

• Copies of all investment records for all funds and accounts established in connection with the bond issue that contain(ed) 
gross proceeds of the bond issue (Client to reimburse a bond trustee or other third party for any costs associated with 
obtaining these records) 
 
 

BOND ISSUE(S) SUBJECT TO AGREEMENT 
 

$73,525,000 Canadian County Educational Facilities Authority, Educational Facilities Lease Revenue Bonds 
(Yukon Public Schools Project) Series 2023  

 
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2024……………………………….$1,000 
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2025……………………………….$   750 
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2026……………………………….$   750 
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2027……………………………….$   500 
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2028……………………………….$   500 

 
  
 
 
 
  

  
  
Engagement Agreement for Arbitrage Rebate Services  
Approved for the Client by: 
 
By: __________________________ 
 
Title: __________________________ 
 
Date: __________________________ 
 



ITEM FOR CONSIDERATION
Board of Education Meeting

(02/07/2024)

TOPIC:   Muni Serices, LLC, arbitrage consultants

RATIONALE FOR RECOMMENDATION:  This is a new agreement. Because the Lease Revenue 
Bonds we sold are non-taxable, the IRS requires that we calculate any taxes owed on the untaxed interest 
earned on the funds from these bond sales. If we earn more interest than we pay for the debt, the difference is 
taxable according to IRS rules. Because there are many factors affecting what is and is not counted, schools 
generally use a consultant to perform these calculations. In the case of this contract, the District will not pay the 
consultant directly, but instead the trustee bank (BankFirst) will pay the consultant from the accumulated 
interest which is being held in a separate account at the trustee bank. Once the taxes are paid, the remainder of 
the interest becomes available for us to spend on projects approved in the bond election and the lease 
authorization.

FISCAL NOTE:   Cost is as follows:
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2024……………………………….$1,000
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2025……………………………….$ 750
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2026……………………………….$ 750
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2027……………………………….$ 500
August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2028……………………………….$ 500
Total $3500

CONTACT PERSON:  Jason Johnson, 1076





Surrey Hills 1 scale with cart
Redstone 1 steamer
Ranchwood 1 warmer proofer

1 tilt kettle
Lakeview 1 salad bar

1 stand mixer with attachments
Skyview 1 stand mixer with attachments

1 buffalo chopper
1 tilt kettle

High School 1 flash freezer
1 buffalo chopper
1 tilt kettle

Parkland 1 stand mixer with attachments broken
1 warmer proofer

Myers 1 stand mixer with attachments
IIS 1 steamer

1 warmer proofer
Middle School 1 tilt skillet

1 stand mixer with attachments
1 mixer stand



Title Author Standard NumberPublished Call Number Barcode
I ain't gonna paint no more! Beaumont, Karen.ISBN: 978-0-15-202488-8 (trade bdg.)2005 E BEA T 43595
Recess is a jungle! [Eerie Elementary 3]Chabert, Jack. ISBN: 978-0-545-87353-6 (lib. ed.)2016 F CHA T 400149
Arthur's teacher moves in Brown, Marc Tolon.ISBN: 0-316-11979-2 (hardcover)2000 E BRO T 2178
Spooky sights : a can-you-find-it bookSchuette, Sarah L., 1976-ISBN: 978-1-977122-56-82021 E 793.7 SCH T 801014
There was an old lady who swallowed a chick!Colandro, Lucille.ISBN: 978-0-545-16181-7 (pbk.)2009 E COL T 700593
Benny's boxcar sleepover Warner, Gertrude Chandler, 1890-1979.ISBN: 0-8075-0636-2 (pbk.)2004 E WAR T 43752
Block party today! Singer, Marilyn.ISBN: 0-375-82216-X (trade)2004 E Sin T 62676
Gila monsters meet you at the airportSharmat, Marjorie Weinman.ISBN: 0-689-71383-5 1990 E SHA T 43169
Heckedy Peg Wood, Audrey.ISBN: 0-15-233678-8 (lib. bdg.)1987 E WOO T 43451
The magic show mystery Warner, Gertrude Chandler, 1890-1979.ISBN: 0-8075-4939-8 (pbk.)1998 E WAR T 42261
Thanksgiving on Plymouth PlantationStanley, Diane. ISBN: 0-06-027069-1 2004 E STA T 43993
Watch, the superdog! Warner, Gertrude Chandler, 1890-1979.ISBN: 0-8075-0647-8 (pbk.)2002 E WAR T 42267
Can you see what I see? : picture puzzles to search and solveWick, Walter. ISBN: 0-439-16391-9 2002 793.7 T 62197
Big brown bear McPhail, David, 1940-ISBN: 0-15-201999-5 (pbk.)1999 E MCP T 90694
The maestro plays Martin, Bill, 1916-2004.ISBN: 0-8050-1746-1 1994 E MAR T 30456
No fighting, no biting! Minarik, Else Holmelund.ISBN: 0-06-024291-4 (lib. bdg.)1958 E MIN T 43146
Pink and Say Polacco, Patricia.ISBN: 0-399-22671-0 1994 E POL T 40879
See the city Marx, David F. ISBN: 0-516-22254-6 (lib. bdg.)2001 E MAR T 41990
Too many balloons Matthias, Catherine.ISBN: 0-516-03633-5 1982 E MAT T 91570
Wait and see Munsch, Robert N., 1945-ISBN: 1-55037-335-8 (lib. bdg.)1993 E MUN T 40824
Katie couldn't McDaniel, Becky Bring.ISBN: 0-516-02069-2 1985 E MCD T 91491
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1101
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1102
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1104
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1105
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1106
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1107
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1108
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1109
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1110
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1111
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1112
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1113
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1114
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1115
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1116
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1117
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1118
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1119
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1122
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1123
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1124
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1125



Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1126
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1127
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1129
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1130
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1131
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1132
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1133
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1134
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1135
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1198
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1199
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1201
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1202
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1204
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1205
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1206
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1208
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1210
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1211
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1212
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1213
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1214
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1215
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1216
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1217
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1238
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1239
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1240
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1241
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1242
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1243
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1244
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1245
Neo2 Student Keyboard ZZZ EQU-NEO2 T 1246
Cold weather : a 4D book Lee, Sally, 1943-ISBN: 978-1-977101-88-42019 E 551.5 LEE T 800810
The tricky tooth Manushkin, Fran.ISBN: 1-40486516-0 (lib. ed.)2011 E MAN T 6142
The Aesop for children with pictures by Milo Winter.ISBN: 0-590-47977-6 (pbk.)1994 398.2 T 91938
Alexander and the wind-up mouseLionni, Leo, 1910-1999.ISBN: 978-0-399-55551-02017 E LIO T 20893
Anno's magic seeds Anno, Mitsumasa, 1926-ISBN: 978-0-698-11618-41999 513 A T 30517
Baboushka and the three kings : adapted from a Russian folk taleRobbins, Ruth. ISBN: 0-395-27673-X 1960 398.2 R T 21489
Beaver steals fire : a Salish Coyote storyConfederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes ; illustrated by Sam Sandoval.ISBN: 978-0-8032-4323-1 (hardcover : alk. paper)2005 398.2 CON T 1392
Beaver steals fire : a Salish Coyote storyConfederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes ; illustrated by Sam Sandoval.ISBN: 978-0-8032-4323-1 (hardcover : alk. paper)2005 398.2 CON T 2724
Berlioz the bear Brett, Jan, 1949-ISBN: 0-399-22248-0 1991 E BRE T 30779
Big surprise in the bug tank Horowitz, Ruth.ISBN: 0-8037-2874-3 2005 E HOR T 31426
Bugs Parker, Nancy Winslow.ISBN: 0-688-08296-3 1988 E 595 T 30646
Cheyenne again Bunting, Eve, 1928-ISBN: 0-395-70364-6 1995 E BUN T 62033
The chicken-chasing queen of Lamar CountyHarrington, Janice N.ISBN: 0-374-31251-6 2007 E HAR T 31446



Communication Aliki. ISBN: 0-688-10529-7 1993 302.2 A T 40837
Counting on Frank Clement, Rod. ISBN: 0-8368-0358-2 1991 513.5 C T 91444
Dealing with tattling Middleton, Don.ISBN: 0-8239-5266-5 1999 302.3 M T 90553
The end LaRochelle, David.ISBN: 0-439-64011-3 2007 E LAR T 31486
Frederick Lionni, Leo, 1910-ISBN: 0-394-82614-0 1987 E LIO T 20895
I wonder why soap makes bubbles and other questions about scienceTaylor, Barbara, 1954-ISBN: 1-85697-995-4 1994 507 T T 30652
Jump! : the sound of j Klingel, Cynthia Fitterer.ISBN: 1-56766-696-5 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper)2000 E KLI T 90984
The musubi man : Hawaii's gingerbread manTakayama, Sandi.ISBN: 1-57306-053-4 2006 398.21 T T 91825
Sky dancers Kirk, Connie Ann.ISBN: 978-1-58430-162-2 (hc.)2004 E KIR T 2635
The trial of Standing Bear Keating, Frank. ISBN: 978-1-885596-73-42008 347.2 Kea T 91638
War in Afghanistan and Iraq : the daily life of the men and women serving in Afghanistan and IraqSouter, Janet, 1940-ISBN: 978-1-84732-895-3 (trade)2011 956.7 SOU T 1151
What a week : the sound of long eKlingel, Cynthia Fitterer.ISBN: 1-56766-731-7 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper)2000 E KLI T 91320
Pteranodon : giant of the sky West, David. ISBN: 1-40423895-6 2008 567.918 T 130110
The night before summer campWing, Natasha.ISBN: 978-0-448-44639-4 (pbk.)2007 E WIN T 92002
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1323
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1328
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1332
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1334
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1337
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1340
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1353
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1354
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1356
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1359
Over the river : a turkey's taleAnderson, Derek, 1969-ISBN: 978-0-689-87635-62005 E 700 T 31606
Fun! : the sound of short u Ballard, Peg. ISBN: 1-56766-725-2 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper)2000 E BAL T 90864
It's Thanksgiving Day! Packard, Mary. ISBN: 0-439-32101-8 (pbk.)2001 E PAC T 130449
The big, beautiful, brown boxBrimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-22160-4 2001 E BRI T 41669
The big tee ball game Brimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-25974-1 (pbk.)2001 E BRI T 41681
The birthday flowers Brimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-22540-5 2002 E BRI T 41671
The Bully Blockers Club Bateman, Teresa.ISBN: 978-0-8075-0918-02004 E BAT T 43460
Chad checks : the sound of chBallard, Peg. ISBN: 1-56766-727-9 (alk. paper)2000 E BAL T 90720
Don't be silly, Mrs. Millie! Cox, Judy. ISBN: 978-0-7614-5166-2 (hc.)2005 E COX T 43771
Five silly fishermen Edwards, Roberta.ISBN: 0-679-90092-6 1989 E EDW T 43095
Humble pie Donnelly, Jennifer.ISBN: 0-689-84435-2 2002 E DON T 41807
I like bugs : the sound of b Flanagan, Alice K.ISBN: 1-56766-688-4 (lib. bdg. : alk. paper)2000 E FLA T 91634
I need you, dear dragon Hillert, Margaret.ISBN: 0-8136-5134-4 1985 E HIL T 90944
Liar, liar, pants on fire De Groat, Diane.ISBN: 0-8118-5453-1 2006 E DeG T 62632
Lightning Liz Brimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-20753-9 1998 E BRI T 91505
The noodle game Brimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-25977-6 2001 E BRI T 41674
The Sidewalk Patrol Brimner, Larry Dane.ISBN: 0-516-22537-5 (hc.)2002 E BRI T 41679
Spaghetti and meatballs for all! : a mathematical storyBurns, Marilyn, 1941-ISBN: 978-0-590-94459-51997 E BUR T 41710
Draw 50 animals Ames, Lee J. ISBN: 0-385-07712-2 1974 743 A T 90793
CD Player/Cassette Recorder Boom Box /Listening CenterCalifone. ZZZ EQU-LISTENING CENTERT 2022
The duckling gets a cookie!? Willems, Mo. ISBN: 978-1-42315128-9 (trade)2012 E WIL T 3535
Little Roja Riding Hood Elya, Susan Middleton, 1955-ISBN: 978-0-399-24767-52014 E ELY T 6000076
The Berenstain Bears meet Santa BearBerenstain, Stan, 1923-ISBN: 0-394-96880-8 (lib. bdg.)1984 E BER T 90675



Lunch lady and the cyborg substituteKrosoczka, Jarrett.ISBN: 978-0-375-84683-02009 GN F KRO T 1424
Rhyming dust bunnies Thomas, Jan, 1958-ISBN: 1-41697976-X 2009 E THO T 600065
I spy mystery : a book of picture riddlesWick, Walter. ISBN: 0-590-46294-6 1993 793.73 M T 90952
5-minute Star Wars stories unless otherwise noted, all illustrations by Pilot Studio.ISBN: 978-1-48472820-8 2015 E STA T 3477
Praying mantis vs. black widow spiderDowns, Kieran. ISBN: 978-1-64487-625-12022 595.7 DOW T 700794
Frankly, I'd rather spin myself a new name! : the story of Rumpelstiltskin as told by RumpelstiltskinGunderson, Jessica.ISBN: 978-1-47958624-0 2016 E GUN T 800610
Goldilocks and the three bearsBrett, Jan, 1949-ISBN: 978-1-984816-81-82020 398.2 B T 42462
Stringbean's trip to the shining seaWilliams, Vera B.ISBN: 978-0-688-07161-51988 E WIL T 31665
Dark water magic Sazaklis, John. ISBN: 978-1-66391-240-42022 E SAZ T 700765
Action Agriculture Across Oklahoma 2009 DVD 630 T 2794
Africa for kids 2010 DVD 916 T 2152
Amazon dangerous journey 2009 DVD 577 T 2415
America from above for your TV. 2008 DVD 917 T 2151
American cultures for children : Native American heritagea production of Schlessinger Media, a division of Library Video Company.ISBN: 1-41710689-1 2006 DVD 973 NAT T 130827
Anansi Rabbit Ears; original music by UB40; illustrated by Steven Guarnaccia.2005 DVD 398.2 Ana T 62305
And still the turtle watched Lancit Media Productions ; Great Plains National TV Library and WNED-TV ; produced & written by Jill Gluckson ; directed by Mark Mannucci.1993 DVD STI T 130842
Astronauts & Cowboys 2005 DVD 331 AST T 130829
Be my valentine, Charlie Browna Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez production in cooperation with United Feature Syndicate, Inc. ; Charles M. Schultz Creative Associates presents ; writteISBN: 0-7921-8721-0 2002 DVD E BE T 62255
Benji's very own Christmas story : DVDMulberry Square Productions ; created, produced, and directed by Joe Camp.ISBN: 1-56480-002-4 1978 DVD F Ben T 62120
The best Christmas pageant everteleplay by Barbara Robinson ; produced and directed by George Schaefer ; Comworld Productions ; Schaefer/Karpf Productions.2002 F BES T 600301
Butter battle book Dr Seuss. VHS E Seu T 130868
The Cat in the hat a Cat in the Hat presentation ; a CBS Televsion Network production, in association with DFE Films, a DePatie-Freleng production.ISBN: 0-394-12798-6 1989 DVD E Seu T 62720
The Cat in the hat a Cat in the Hat presentation ; a CBS Televsion Network production, in association with DFE Films, a DePatie-Freleng production.ISBN: 0-394-12798-6 1989 DVD E Seu T 130877
The Cat in the hat comes back ; There's a wocket in my pocket! ; Fox in socksDr. Seuss ; Random House Video ; produced by Praxis Media.ISBN: 0-394-83071-7 1989 VHS E Seu T 39276
A Charlie Brown Christmas Charles M. Schulz ; a Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez production in association with United Feature Syndicate ; directed by Bill Melendez ; written and crISBN: 0-7921-6916-6 2000 DVD E CHA T 62251
A Charlie Brown ThanksgivingA Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez Production in association with Charles M. Schultz Creative Associates and United Feature Syndicate, Inc. presents ; writISBN: 0-7921-6914-X 2000 DVD E CHA T 62247
A Charlie Brown Valentine a Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez production in association with Charles M. Schulz Creative Associates ; written and created by Charles M. Schulz ; producISBN: 0-7921-9809-3 2002 DVD E CHA T 62254
Charlotte's web White, E. B. (Elwyn Brooks), 1899-1985.ISBN: 978-0-06-440055-82012 CD F WHI T 62460
Charlotte's web : DVD F CharParamount Pictures presents a Hanna-Barbera-Sagittarius production.1989 DVD F Cha T 62721
Charlotte's web : DVD F CharParamount Pictures presents a Hanna-Barbera-Sagittarius production.1989 DVD F Char T 62127
Chicka Chicka 1 2 3 and more stories about countinga Weston Woods release.ISBN: 0-439-88908-1 2004 DVD E CHI T 2652
Chicka chicka boom boom and more fun with letters and numbers!Weston Woods Studios.ISBN: 0-545-07874-1 2008 DVD E CHI T 62152
Chocolate fever Smith, Robert Kimmel, 1930-ISBN: 978-0-14-240595-6 (pbk.)2006 CD F SMI T 62476
Chrysanthemum and more Kevin Henkes storiesproduced by Weston Woods Studios, Inc. ; written and illustrated by Kevin Henkes ; produced by Paul R. Gagne ; directed by Virginia Wilkos.ISBN: 0-439-50234-9 2002 DVD E CHR T 62158
Click, clack, moo, cows that type ...and more fun on the farma Weston Woods release. 2002 DVD E CLI T 2655
Click, clack, moo, cows that type ...and more fun on the farma Weston Woods release. 2002 DVD E CLI T 2793
Click, clack, moo, cows that type ...and more fun on the farma Weston Woods release. 2002 DVD E CLI T 62307
Clifford the big red dog. Doghouse AdvenutresScholastic Productions: Mike Young Production; PBS; produced by Martha Atwater; directed by John Over.2005 DVD E Cli T 62304
Clifford the big red dog : New Baby On The BlockBridwell, Norman 2000 VHS Clifford T 61677
Clifford the big red dog.Happy Birthday Clifford Happy birthday, Clifford.Artisan/Family Home Entertainment. 2002 DVD F Cli T 61944
Clifford's big Halloween Scholastic. 2006 DVD E CLI T 62361
Corduroy ...and more stories about friendshipWeston Woods Studios, Inc.ISBN: 0-439-57854-X 2003 DVD E COR T 62181
Cricket on the Hearth E CRI T 62963
Curious George 2 Follow that monkey. DVD E REY T 130085
Dave's favorites with David Titus "The String Man"David Titus. 2013 DVD 793.9 TIT T 2431
Dr. Seuss' The Grinch grinches the Cat in the HatISBN: 0-7832-9161-2 2003 DVD 791.45 T 62718
Eloise Little Miss Christmas. 2005 DVD E ELO T 2657



Fantastic Mr. Fox Twentieth Century Fox presents in association with Indian Paintbrush, Regency Enterprises, American Empirical Pictures ; produced by Allison Abbate, W2010 F FAN T 600302
Five Lionni classics Italitoons Corporation presents ; directed by Giulio Gianini ; produced by Leo Lionni, Giulio Gianini.1986 DVD E LIO T 2420
Frosty the snowman Rankin/Bass ; written by Romeo Muller ; produced and directed by Arthur Rankin, Jr. & Jules Bass.ISBN: 0-7389-2439-3 2000 DVD E FRO T 62265
Frosty's winter wonderland Rankin/Bass presents ; produced and directed by Arthur Rankin, Jr. and Jules Bass ; written by Romeo Muller.ISBN: 0-7907-9807-7 2004 DVD E FRO T 62269
Garfield Holiday Celebrations. 2004 DVD E GAR T 62956
Gift of the sacred dog Lancit Media Productions ; Great Plains National TV Library and WNED-TV ; produced by Cecily Truett and Larry Lancit ; directed by Larry Lancit.1983 DVD GIF T 130845
Giving thanks a Native American good morning messageproduced by Kathy Kinsner ; directed by Kevin Lombard ; written by Ronnie Krauss and Ellen Doherty ; produced by Lancit Media Productions, Ltd. ; a pr2004 DVD 299 GIV T 130818
Dr Seuss Green Eggs and Ham and Other Favorites : Animated televised classic.ISBN: 0-7832-9183-3 F Seu DVD T 62719
Green eggs and ham : And other servings of Dr SeussSeuss, 1960 DVD E Gre T 62465
Green eggs and ham : And other servings of Dr SeussSeuss, 1960 DVD E Gre T 130880
Growing up wild : Bouncing babies. 1993 DVD 599 T 2153
Hatchet Paulsen, Gary. ISBN: 0-689-82699-0 (pbk.)1999 CD F PAU T 62457
Hidden worlds Volume 1. 2010 DVD 500 T 2421
Hidden Worlds Volume 2. 2010 DVD 500 T 2422
Hidden worlds Volume 3. 2010 DVD 500 T 2423
How much is a million? produced by Lancit Media Productions, Ltd., a production of GPN/Nebraska ETV Network and WNED-TV Buffalo ; produced & written by Jill Gluckson ; execu2003 DVD E Sch T 62481
How the grinch stole Christmas! ISBN: 0-7928-2393-1 VHS E How T 62500
How the Grinch stole Christmasa production of Green Light Media, Inc. and Random House Home Video ; produced by Tish Rabe ; director: Ray Messecar.ISBN: 0-7389-2372-9 2002 DVD E HOW T 62261
How to eat fried worms Rockwell, Thomas, 1933-ISBN: 978-1-33856589-8 2019 DVD F Roc T 62463
I want a dog for Christmas, Charlie Browna Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez Production in association with Charles M. Schulz Creative Associates and United Media Productions ; created by Charles MISBN: 0-7921-9919-7 2004 DVD E IWA T 62248
Is Your Mama a Llama and more stories about growing upa Weston Woods release. 2003 DVD E IS T 2654
Is Your Mama a Llama and more stories about growing upa Weston Woods release. 2003 DVD E IS T 2792
Island of the Blue Dolphins O'Dell, Scott, 1898-1989.ISBN: 978-0-395-53680-31990 CD F O'D T 62462
It's the Easter beagle, Charlie Browna Lee Mendelson/Bill Melendez Production in cooperation with United Features Syndicate and Charles M. Schulz Associates ; produced by Bill Melendez ;ISBN: 0-7921-8727-X 2003 DVD E ITS T 62253
It's the Great Pumpkin, Charlie BrownA Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez Production in association with Charles M. Schulz Creative Associates and United Feature Sydicate, Inc. presents ; producISBN: 0-7921-6912-3 2000 DVD E ITS T 62249
It's the Pied Piper, Charlie Browna Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez Production in association with Charles M. Schulz Creative Associates and United Media ; produced and directed by Bill MeISBN: 0-7921-6883-6 2000 DVD E ITS T 62250
Jack Frost Rankin/Bass Productions, Inc. ; produced and directed by Arthur Rankin, Jr. and Jules Bass ; written by Romero Muller.2001 DVD E JAC T 62264
Jingle bells Family Home Entertainment presents a Hyperion Studio production ; produced by Mark McGroarty ; written by John Loy ; directed by Bert Ring.2005 DVD E JIN T 62263
Jungle for your TV. 2008 DVD 574 T 2149
Kermit's swamp year. ISBN: 0-7678-8856-1 2002 DVD F KER T 62119
Knots on a counting rope Lancit Media Productions ; Great Plains National TV Library and WNED-TV ; produced by Ronnie Krauss ; directed by Hugh Martin.1988 DVD KNO T 130841
Kooky Carnival A Context Clues Game Interactive Whiteboard Software Grades 1-3.Lakeshore. ISBN: 978-1-59746-120-7 SMA LANG T 130828
The land before time A Lucas/Spielberg presentation ; a Universal picture ; produced by Sullivan Bluth Studios Ireland, Ltd. ; Amblin Entertainment ; directed by Don BluthISBN: 0-7832-8219-2 2003 DVD E LAN T 62157
The last holiday concert Clements, Andrew, 1949-ISBN: 1-40009493-3 DVD E CLE T 62483
The legend of Frosty the snowmanClassic Media ; written by Emily Kapnek ; directed by Greg Sullivan ; produced by Evan Baily, Kathy A. Rocchio ; produced by Blair Peters, Chris BartlISBN: 0-7389-3284-1 (DVD)2005 DVD E LEG T 62257
The legend of the Indian paintbrusha production of Great Plains National/Nebraska ETV Network and WNED-TV, Buffalo ; produced by Lancit Media Productions.1996 DVD 398.2 LEG T 130839
The little drummer boy Rankin/Bass ; Videocraft International ; written by Romeo Muller ; produced and directed by Arthur Rankin, Jr. & Jules Bass.ISBN: 0-7389-2866-6 2004 DVD E LIT T 62245
The Lorax. LCCN: 72-701659 /F 1972 DVD E Lor T 130915
The Lorax. LCCN: 72-701659 /F 1972 VHS E SEU T 60190
Lucy must be traded, Charlie Browna Lee Mendelson-Bill Melendez Production in association with Charles M. Schulz Creative Associates and United Media Productions ; produced by Bill MelISBN: 0-7921-9812-3 2004 DVD E LUC T 62252
The Magic School Bus Bugs, Bugs, Bugs! ISBN: 1-56832-943-1 2004 DVD 595.7 MAGT 130835
Magic school bus creepy, crawly fun!Scholastic, Inc. WarnerVison Entertainment.ISBN: 1-56832-918-0 2002 534 DVD T 61943
The Magic School Bus in the Human Body. DVD 612 MAG T 130838
The magic school bus space adventuresKid Vision ; Scholastic Productions, Inc. ; presented by South Carolina ETV ; Nelvana.ISBN: 1-56832-917-2 2003 DVD 520 MAG T 130832
Main St. Shopping: A Main Idea Game Interactive Whiteboard Software Grades 4-6.Lakeshore. ISBN: 978-1-59746-123-8 SMA LANG T 130822
Math circus LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc. ; produced by Porchlight Entertainment ; produced by Bruce D. Johnson ; producers, Tom Gleason, Michael Ross ; written by MISBN: 0-7907-9948-0 2004 VID 372.7 MAT T 62161
Max and Ruby's Halloween ISBN: 1-41571007-4 2005 DVD E MAX T 62362



Miss Spider's Sunny Patch kidsA Nelvana Limited Production in association with Callaway Entertainment... ; directed by Mike Fallows ; producer, Susie Grondin ; written by Nadine VaISBN: 0-7928-6059-4 2004 DVD E MIS T 62154
Native American life produced and directed by Rhonda Fabian, Jerry Baber ; writing, Rhonda Fabian ... [et al.] ; Fabian-Baber, Inc.ISBN: 1-41710009-5 2004 DVD 970 NAT T 130830
Nature Odyssey Volume 1. 2009 DVD 500 T 2424
Nature Odyssey Volume 2. 2009 DVD 500 T 2425
Nature Odyssey Volume 3. 2009 DVD 500 T 2426
No more baths! : DVD Feature Films for Families production. 1997 791.43 DVD T 62099
Noel Noel The National Film Board of Canada presents a film by Nicola Lemay ; producers, Marc Bertrand, Jean-Jacques Leduc ; directed by Nicola Lemay.2004 DVD F NOE T 62258
Number the stars Lowry, Lois. ISBN: 0-395-51060-0 1989 CD F LOW T 62461
Numbers and Counting Adventures Interactive Activities.ISBN: 978-1-59746-211-2 SMA MATH T 130819
The nutcracker Elektra Entertainment ; Regency Enterprises ; produced by Robert A. Krasno and Robert Hurwitz ; directed by Emile Ardolino ; narration written by SusaISBN: 0-7907-3356-0 2002 DVD 792.84 NUTT 62270
O' Christmas tree Family Home Entertainment presents a Hyperion Studio Production ; produced by Mark McGroarty ; written by John Loy ; directed by Bert Ring.2005 DVD E OCH T 62262
Oklahoma rising. 2007 DVD 976 T 2417
Oklahoma rising. 2007 DVD 976 T 2418
Oklahoma rising. 2007 DVD 976 T 62726
On the move Volume 1. 2010 DVD 500 T 2146
On the move Volume 2. 2010 DVD 500 T 2147
On the move Volume 3. 2010 DVD 500 T 2148
One fish two fish red fish blue fish Oh, the thinks you can think ; The foot bookDr. Seuss ; Random House Video ; produced by Praxis Media.ISBN: 0-394-83015-6 1989 VHS E Seu T 39278
Our friend, Martin an adventure inspired by Martin Luther King, Jr.produced by Intellectual Properties Management and DIC Entertainment, L.P. ; directed by Vincenzo Trippetti ; directed by Rob Smiley.2003 DVD 323.09 OURT 62156
The pagemaster Twentieth Century Fox in association with Turner Pictures, Inc. ; produced by David Kirschner & Paul Gertz ; live-action directed by Joe Johnston ; sc2002 DVD F PAG T 62260
Phonemic Awareness Interactive Games ISBN: 978-1-59746-206-8 SMA LANG T 130834
Pirate Island A Reading for Details Game. ISBN: 978-1-59746-118-4 SMA LANG T 130821
The polar express Castle Rock Entertainment presents in association with Shangri-La Entertainment a Playtone/Imagemovers/Golden Mean production ; a Robert Zemeckis filmISBN: 1-41981910-0 2005 DVD F POL T 62259
Pow Wow ISBN: 1-57225-097-6 1994 DVD 394 POW T 130844
Power Surge A Physical Science Game. ISBN: 978-1-59746-143-6 SMA SCI T 130825
Rain forests 2008 DVD 577 T 2150
Ramona forever. Cleary, Beverly ISBN: 978-0-7393-4901-42003 DVD E CLE T 62482
Ramona Quimby, age 8 Cleary, Beverly.ISBN: 0-380-70956-2 1992 CD F CLE T 62459
Red Riding Hood and more James Marshall fairy tale favoritesMarshall, James, 1942-1992. 2003 DVD 398.2 MART 2653
Red Riding Hood and more James Marshall fairy tale favoritesMarshall, James, 1942-1992. 2003 DVD 398.2 MART 2790
Rodgers & Hammerstein's Oklahoma!book and lyrics by Oscar Hammerstein II ; screenplay by Sonya Levien, William Ludwig ; produced by Arthur Hornblow, Jr. ; directed by Fred Zinneman.2005 DVD F Ham T 62358
Rudolph the red-nosed reindeerRankin and Bass presents ; produced by Arthur Rankin, Jr. & Jules Bass ; directed by Larry Roemer.ISBN: 0-7389-2862-3 2004 DVD E RUD T 62266
Santa Claus is comin' to townRankin/Bass ; Videocraft International Ltd. ; produced & directed by Arthur Rankin, Jr. & Jules Bass.ISBN: 0-7389-2865-8 2004 DVD E SAN T 62256
Seuss Celebration 9 favorite televised classics. 2005 DVD E SEU T 2656
Shiloh Naylor, Phyllis Reynolds.ISBN: 0-689-31614-3 1991 CD F NAY T 62458
Sid the Science Kid Going, going green! 2011 333.72 T 2429
Sid the Science Kid The Bug Club. 2008 DVD 595.7 T 2430
Sid the science kid Weather Kid Sid. 2009 DVD 551.5 T 2428
The sign of the beaver Speare, Elizabeth George.ISBN: 0-440-47900-2 1984 CD F SPE T 62456
Strega nona and more folk tales. 2004 DVD E 398.2 T 2419
Superfudge Blume, Judy. ISBN: 1-55736-014-6 (lg. print : alk. paper)CD F Sup T 91784
Tales of a fourth grade nothingBlume, Judy. ISBN: 978-0-14-240881-02012 CD F BLU T 62464
Talking words factory 2 code word caper videoLeapFrog Enterprises, Inc. ; produced by Porchlight Entertainment ; produced by Bruce D. Johnson ; producers, Tom Gleason, Michael Ross ; written by MISBN: 0-7907-9950-2 2004 DVD 372.46 TALT 62179
Talking words factory video Leap Frog presents; Produced by Porchlight Entertainment ; produced by Bruce D. Johnson, Tom Gleason ; written by John Ludin ; directed by Roy Allen SISBN: 0-7907-8896-9 2003 DVD 372.4 TAL T 62180
Thanksgiving ISBN: 1-57225-022-4 1994 DVD 394 THA T 130833
The berenstain bears catch the busStory by Stan and Jan Berenstain. 2002 DVD E BER T 2427
The Math Star: A Word Problem Game Interactive Whiteboard Software Grades 4-6.Lakeshore. ISBN: 978-1-59746-108-5 SMA MATH T 130831



The Original Television Christmas Classics : Rudolph the Red Nosed Reindeer,Frosty the Snowman,Santa Claus is Comin to Town, The Little Drummer Boy anSony. E ORI T 62962
The Short Life of Anne Frank. ISBN: 1-41710313-2 DVD B FRA T 62737
The sun and the moon: fingerpaints Draw me a story, 35-part children's series.ISBN: 1-57557-936-7 2007 DVD 398 SUN T 130824
There was an old lady who swallowed a fly ...and more stories that singA Weston Woods release.ISBN: 0-439-69683-6 2004 DVD E THE T 62155
Tom and Jerry, the movie A Miramax Films release ; Live Entertainment and Turner Entertainment [et al.] ; produced and directed by Phil Roman ; screenplay by Dennis Marks.ISBN: 1-55658-863-1 1993 DVD F Tom T 62122
Ultimate wildlife Volume 1. 2010 DVD 590 T 2157
Ultimate wildlife Volume 2. 2010 DVD 599.8 T 2159
Ultimate wildlife Volume 3. 2010 DVD 599 T 2158
Up close Volume 1. 2010 DVD 595 T 2154
Up close Volume 2. 2010 DVD 595 T 2155
Up close Volume 3. 2010 DVD 595 T 2156
Volcanoes 2009 DVD 551.2 T 2416
We the people Reader's Digest Young Families. 2003 DVD 342.73 WET 1308
We wish you a merry ChristmasFamily Home Entertainment presents a Hyperion Studio Production ; produced by Mark McGroarty ; written by John Loy ; directed by Bert Ring.2005 DVD E WE T 62246
What's the Matter A Physical Science Game. ISBN: 978-1-59746-140-5 SMA SCI T 130836
Willy the sparrow produced by Lifework Corporation h(videorecording).2003 DVD F Wil T 62092
The writing process director, Tarquin Cardona ; writer, Kate Youngdahl ; First Light Pictures.ISBN: 1-57225-922-1 2004 DVD 808.04 WRIT 62160
Dog Man. Lord of the fleas Pilkey, Dav, 1966-ISBN: 978-0-545-93517-32018 F PIL T 2936
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1321
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1322
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1324
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1325
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1326
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1327
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1329
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1330
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1331
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1333
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1335
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1336
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1338
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1339
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1341
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1342
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1343
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1344
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1345
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1346
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1347
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1348
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1349
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1350
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1351
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1352
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1355
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1357
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1358



Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1360
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1361
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1362
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1363
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1364
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1365
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1366
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1367
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1368
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1369
Texas Instruments TI-108 Calculator. 2006 ZZZ EQU CALC T 1370
My friend Rabbit Rohmann, Eric.ISBN: 0-7613-1535-7 2002 E Roh T 61934
No kidding, mermaids are a joke! : the story of the little mermaid, as told by the princeLoewen, Nancy, 1964-ISBN: 978-1-40488303-1 2014 E LOE T 800253
Adders Frazel, Ellen. ISBN: 978-1-60014-612-1 (lib. bdg.)2012 E 597.9 FRA T 1259
Baby birds Kalman, Bobbie, 1947-ISBN: 978-0-7787-3950-0 (lib. bdg.)2008 E 598 T 13077
Biscuit and the baby Capucilli, Alyssa Satin, 1957-ISBN: 978-0-06-009459-1 (trade bdg.)2005 E CAP T 6017
Fix that truck! Steele, Michael Anthony.ISBN: 978-0-545-47061-22012 E STE T 700126
Green tree pythons McCarthy, Cecilia Pinto.ISBN: 978-1-42966052-5 2012 E 597.9 MCC T 800468
Sea anemones Rake, Jody Sullivan.ISBN: 978-0-7368-4271-62006 E 593.6 RAK T 800202
Whale shark Nuzzolo, Deborah.ISBN: 978-1-42961731-4 2009 E 597.3 NUZ T 800440
Superbikes Marx, Mandy. ISBN: 0-7368-4391-4 (hardcover)2006 692.2 Mar T 62241
Electricity all around Alpert, Barbara.ISBN: 978-1-42966070-9 2012 E 621.3 ALP T 800085
Lilly's purple plastic purse Henkes, Kevin. ISBN: 0-688-12897-1 (trade)1996 E HEN T 41181
Llama Llama misses mama Dewdney, Anna.ISBN: 0-670-06198-0 2009 E DEW T 1020
Race cars Zobel, Derek, 1983-ISBN: 978-1-60014-193-52010 E 629.2 ZOB T 620191
Race cars Zobel, Derek, 1983-ISBN: 978-1-60014-193-52010 E 629.2 ZOB T 6000085
Wiener Wolf Crosby, Jeff. ISBN: 978-1-42313983-6 (trade)2011 E CRO T 1428



Price Currency CodeReason Funding SourceStatus
15.8 USDPoor Condition/Damage Was Checked Out to Davis, Penelope Joanne (Student: P 86395) Due 2/20/2024 -- Weeded

12.42 USDPoor Condition/Damage Was Checked Out to Davis, Penelope Joanne (Student: P 86395) Due 2/20/2024 -- Weeded
6 USDPoor Condition/DamageDonated Was Available -- Weeded

21.99 USDPoor Condition/Damage Was Available -- Weeded
12.76 USDPoor Condition/Damage Was Available -- Weeded

8.53 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.3 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.9 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8.05 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
16.19 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8.05 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
13.95 USDPoor Condition/DamageTitle 5 Was Available -- Weeded

9.8 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.36 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
19.55 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.65 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.32 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
11.05 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

7.46 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
11.05 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded



150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded
150 USDOutdated Was Available -- Weeded

16.99 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.99 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.52 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
7.16 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

13 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
16 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

12.09 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
12.74 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8.22 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
22 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

13.6 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded



13.28 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
25.67 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
17.26 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.44 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8.93 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
8.46 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

25.56 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.31 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

13 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
25.56 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
18.94 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

3.99 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded

12.7 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Deleted
25.56 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Deleted

6 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Deleted
17.42 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
17.42 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
17.42 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.62 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
25.56 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.07 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8.3 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.99 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
25.56 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
12.35 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
11.05 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
17.42 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
17.42 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.29 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

14.8 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
184.99 USDbroken Was Checked Out to Gregory, Ginger (Faculty: P 4175) Due 5/29/2024 -- Weeded

5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Checked Out to Brown, Syvannah Raelynn (Student: P 83670) Due 9/14/2023 -- Weeded
19.5 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

9.1 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded



7 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
18.04 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Checked Out to Bowers, Jake Adam (Student: P 84158) Due 10/19/2023 -- Weeded

17.1 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
13 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

20.26 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
19.99 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

9.66 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
4.54 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

17.04 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

5.5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.99 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
8 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.44 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

24 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
12.25 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Lost on 5/23/2014 -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

20 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

8 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded



19.98 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
24 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

25 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
22 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

12.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
24 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
5.5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

19.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
5 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
13 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

19.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded



16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

22 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
12.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

28.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
25 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
16.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

7 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
7 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
7 Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

30 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded



Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

Infrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.44 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
10 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

9.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
15 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
22 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded

29.95 USDInfrequent Circulation Was Available -- Weeded
9.99 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded



4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded
4.5 USDtransferred YMS Was Available -- Weeded

10.95 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
26.65 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

22 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
19.95 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

9.59 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Martinez Merida, Glorianny Samantha (Student: P 86988) Due 9/7/2023 -- Weeded
9.41 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded

24.65 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
24.65 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
24.65 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
14.95 USDdamaged Was Available -- Weeded
24.65 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Haney, Lakota Aaron (Student: P 77898) Due 11/22/2017 -- Deleted
14.26 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Gonzales, Zoe Grace (Student: P 77564) Due 9/27/2017 -- Deleted

17 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Arain, Noor Raya (Student: P 75960) Due 5/15/2017 -- Deleted
17.21 USDdamaged Was Lost on 11/24/2014 by Blankenship, Rome Lee Carter (Student: P 69883) - fine was satisfied -- Deleted
17.21 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Arms, Rowan Wayne (Student: P 76022) Due 5/3/2017 -- Deleted

16 USDdamaged Was Checked Out to Gonzales, Zoe Grace (Student: P 77564) Due 9/27/2017 -- Deleted



Was Checked Out to Davis, Penelope Joanne (Student: P 86395) Due 2/20/2024 -- Weeded
Was Checked Out to Davis, Penelope Joanne (Student: P 86395) Due 2/20/2024 -- Weeded





Was Checked Out to Gregory, Ginger (Faculty: P 4175) Due 5/29/2024 -- Weeded
Was Checked Out to Brown, Syvannah Raelynn (Student: P 83670) Due 9/14/2023 -- Weeded



Was Checked Out to Bowers, Jake Adam (Student: P 84158) Due 10/19/2023 -- Weeded









Was Checked Out to Martinez Merida, Glorianny Samantha (Student: P 86988) Due 9/7/2023 -- Weeded

Was Checked Out to Haney, Lakota Aaron (Student: P 77898) Due 11/22/2017 -- Deleted
Was Checked Out to Gonzales, Zoe Grace (Student: P 77564) Due 9/27/2017 -- Deleted
Was Checked Out to Arain, Noor Raya (Student: P 75960) Due 5/15/2017 -- Deleted
Was Lost on 11/24/2014 by Blankenship, Rome Lee Carter (Student: P 69883) - fine was satisfied -- Deleted
Was Checked Out to Arms, Rowan Wayne (Student: P 76022) Due 5/3/2017 -- Deleted
Was Checked Out to Gonzales, Zoe Grace (Student: P 77564) Due 9/27/2017 -- Deleted



Item Brand Serial Number Reason
Headphones-14 pairs SchoolMate H45/SP-5 Outdated-don't fit in our current devices and/or broken
Headphones-11 pairs Lakeshore - Outdated-don't fit in our current devices and/or broken
Headphone Jack-3 Lakeshore - No longer needed or being used/broken
Headphone Jack-1 SchoolMate JBP-8V No longer needed or being used/broken
Headphone Jack-1 Telex - Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-09090-FC Outdated-no longer being used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-02107-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01051-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1111-08305-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01801-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1111-12535-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01568-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01194-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1111-13380-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1109-02400-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1111-07959-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01991-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1111-13084-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-01564-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1110-02277-FC Broken
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO-AC-1004-01773-FC Broken

Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01970-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-02132-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01512-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-00640-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01816-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-12100-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-09088-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01562-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-00306-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-12610-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-02179-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01975-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-00523-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-00906-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-02055-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01947-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01764-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-13385-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01554-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-12081-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-09090-FC Outdated/Not Being Used



Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1111-08111-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-00632-FC Outdated/Not Being Used
Neo2 Renaissance Learning NEO2-AC-1110-01987-FC Outdated/Not Being Used



Outdated-don't fit in our current devices and/or broken
Outdated-don't fit in our current devices and/or broken
No longer needed or being used/broken
No longer needed or being used/broken







.RENTAL CONTRACT 
' YUKON FINE ARTS CENTER (Gene Cranfill Auditorium) 

850 Yukon Avenue, Yukon, OK 73099 (405) 354-8356 
wes.mcatee@yukonps.com 

OFFICE COPY 
Organfaation: Jehovah's Witnesses Circuit #7 Program: Circuit #7 Assembly 

Street: 2105 SE 13th St. 

Contact: Victor Gramillo 

Email I: vlctorgramillo@gmail.com 

Director: Victor Gramillo 

City: Oklahoma City State: OK 

Phone: 405 537-8737 

Email 2: 

Cell: 405 537-8737 

Phone: 405 537-8737 Cell: 405 320-3351 

Zip: 73129 

Number in Program: 7 Estimated Attendance: 1700 Ticket Price: NA 

Date(s) Requested: 4/12/2024, 4/13/2024 Origination: 2/26/2024 

FOR APPROVAL: CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN: 3/27/2024 
School Board: □ Approve □ Deny Date: _ _____ --" 
Director Review -,,:. Approve □ Deny Date:a2:?l-Z:<:f . •See Attachment 
Insurance Certificate Due: 4/2/2024 Certificate Received: Date: 

RATE PER HOURS USED TOTAL 
HOUR Estimated Actual Estimated Actual 

$ 17S.OO IS I 15 $2625.00 $2625.00 
(DEPOSIT PAID BY CASHIERS CHECK ON Li DEP~ IT 5 ns:o • $0.00 
g~ 7ctJ-l'-14 ~-5 OJ--X -)-'-I {bfl , '),<'-" EP . $0.00 1706.25 ...-
CKII $1-%i:15 

Balance Due $918.75 
Balance Due At Close of Program Cleaning Fu $0.00 
Paid By Company Check or Cash Addidunal Cliar&ftl "••1 Video $150.00 

FINAL BALANCE $1068.75 

Rates charged on an hourly basis. First 30 minutes arc ½ the hourly ra1e. After 30 minutes, the full hourly rate will be c'1arged. 

3 CLEANING DEPOSIT DEPOSIT RETURNED 
$400 Date: OJ- o Yes o No 

- 5 -
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RENT Al CONTRACT 
YUKON FINE ARTS CENTER (Gene Cranfill Auditorium) 

850 Yukon Avenue, Yukon, OK 73099 (405) 354-8356 
wes.mcatee@yukonps.com 

OFFICE COPY 
Program: Youth Music.al Organization: Metro Youth Theatre 

Street: 9112 NW 90th Circle City: Yukon 

Phone: 

State: OK 

Cell: 316 613-1414 

Zip: 73099 

Contact: Becca Walker 

Email 1: becca@mytokc.org 

Director: Becca 

Email 2: 

Phone: Cell: 316 613-1414 

Number in Program: SO Estimated Attendance: 400 Ticket Price: $12.00 

Date(s) Requested: 4/15/2024, 4/19/2024, 4/20/2024 Origination: 1/6/2024 

FOR APPROVAL: CONTRACT AND DEPOSIT MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN: 2/S/Z024 
School Board: o Approve o Deny Date: ______ ~ 
Director Review Wf'l JI! Approve □ Deny Date: f?:-13- 2::'-\ . •See Attachment 
Insurance Certificate Due: 4/5/2024 Certificate Received: Date: 

Level 1 
RATE PER HOURS USED TOTAL 

HOUR Estimated Actual Estimated Actual 

$175.00 40 I $7000.00 $0.00 
(DEPOSIT l'AIO BY CASHI E:RS CHE:CK ONLY) DEPOSIT 7!i ,- l:'D ,, $0.00 
CKJ to~3'1 .I 5~17"0 tl~-1!,-J,<1 luus.t.o&7"3 --~ i:p. $0.00 
CKI 

ss2so:oo fl/{J),oo CKI 
Blilance Due $0.00 

Balanu Due At Clnse of Program Cleaning Fee $200.00 
Paid By C,,mpany Check or Cash Addieio.11• 1 0...rt'tf ir a.7 $0.00 

FINAL BALANCE $200.00 

Rates charged on an hourly basis. First 30 minutes arc ½ the hourly rate. Alla 30 minutes. the full hourly rate will be charged. 

l3l CLEANING DEPOSIT DEPOSIT PAID DEPOSIT RETURNED 
$400 DateY11. .. ,, .11 ... I Cle#:/. - , 

o Yes I o No 

1 .1 \ Acknowledgement Stalemenl 
~I have read this conlrael in entirely. I acknowledge lhal any quCSlions concerning lhis contract have been answered and cxplairu:d lO my 
compleu: satisfaction. I acknowledge this contract lO be a binding agreement between myself and Yukon Public Schools. I further agree to pay the 
final balance due at the end ofmy prog,am which is determined by the actual time offilcility mitlll, not any previous estimate. 

Signature ';5't,@' lhu/---- Date 2/{; /zoz l{ 

-5-



Fund Raising or Solicitation Request -- DRAFT -- Joy Bjerk

Joy Bjerk -- DRAFT -- Page 1 of 2

FUND RAISING OR SOLICITATION REQUEST

Date: 02/28/2024

Organization: Yukon High School Cheer

Employee making request:

Full Name Joy Bjerk

Describe the Fund-Raising event:

We would like to host a STUNT Match at the High School. We would be taking admission and selling

concession at this event.

Beginning Date: 03/26/2024

Ending Date: 03/26/2024

If items are to be sold, when

will they be distributed, and

by whom?

Concession and Admission will be sold by our Booster Club

Can items be purchased

locally?

Yes

Where will they be purchased? Sams Club

Will students be utililized?

x Yes

x No

If so, how & when?

N/A

Who will handle the money? Booster Club

Will money be deposited in

Student Activity Account?

Yes, team entry fees for the matches will be. Concession and gate will go

to the booster club.

Percentage of Profit? 100%

Estimated Revenue $1000

How are proceeds to be used? (Be specific)

We would like to use the proceeds to purchase new stunt uniforms for next season.

Fund raising events to date:

(current school year)

03/26/2024

Fund raising planned for

remainder of year: (only 1

product sale)

03/26/2024

Attached Workflow Direct Rpt -> Supervisor -> Supt. Office

Current Status Submitted

Workflow Steps 1 Signed by Joy Bjerk on 02/29/2024 at 09:08 AM



Fund Raising or Solicitation Request -- DRAFT -- Joy Bjerk

Joy Bjerk -- DRAFT -- Page 2 of 2

Signature: Joy Bjerk

2 Approval

3 Approval Group:



Exhibit B

I, Dr. Jason Simeroth, as Superintendent of Yukon Public Schools, hereby recommend to the Yukon Public 
Schools Board of Education that the following administrators be provided with contract renewal with an 
administrator’s contract for the 2024-2025 school year, effective on or after July 1st, 2024.

Ajayi, Erica District Assessment Coordinator
Ankrom, Michelle Assistant Director of Athletics
Barnes, Brent Assistant Director of Athletics
Beams, Amy Executive Director of Special Services
Bengs, Jalonda Assistant Director of Special Services
Bradley, Diedre District EL Coordinator
Browder, Christina Special Services Program Coordinator
Bryiant, Alison LEAP Teacher Coach
Clemons, Christy Director of Transportation
Coleman, Alex Assistant Director of Information Technology
Hale, Michele District Math Coordinator
Hein, Scott  Executive Director of Elementary Education
Hinson, Brian Director of Athletics
Jewell, Adam Executive Director of Secondary
Johnson, Jason Chief Financial Officer
King, Chad Assistant Director of Athletics
Kropf, Lezlie District Social Studies Coordinator
Lebsack, Diana Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources
Lebsack, Mark Chief Operations Officer
Mann, Dianna Volunteer Services Coordinator
Mass, Frank Assistant Director of Maintenance
McAtee, Wes Fine Arts Center Manager
McDaniel, Dawn Director of Community Engagement
McDaniel, Jason Chief Information and Technology Officer
McDonald, Clay District Attendance Officer
McElhaney, Aimee Children’s Program Coordinator
Oneth, Amanda Instructional Technology Coordinator
Price, Robert District ELA Coordinator
Tamez, Jeramey District Science Coordinator
Tribble, Caleb Assistant Director of Transportation
Witmer, Desarae Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum, Instruction, & Assessment
Workman, Jon Michael Director of Maintenance

Sincerely,

Dr. W. Jason Simeroth



PERSONNEL REPORT EXHIBIT A

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
NONE

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
CERTIFIED TEMPORARY CONTRACT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Butler, Misty classroom teacher YALE 8/6/2024
Lackey, Jacie AP History YHS 8/6/2024
Carr, Julya 2nd grade Skyview ES 8/6/2024
Longhofer, Kaleb 3rd grade Parkland ES 8/6/2024
Salazar-Mendiola, Olga SpEd Teacher YHS 8/1/2024

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
SUPPORT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Beasley, McKinzie Paraeducator Parkland ES 2/5/2024
Cooper, Madison Paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/5/2024
Salazar, Kyra Playground monitor RIS 2/16/2024
Blackowl, Samantha Paraeducator LIS 2/20/2024
Stafford, Brittyn Paraeducator YHS 2/26/2024

SEASONAL STUDENT AND/OR ADULT:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Layton, Tiffany Technician YFAC 2/1/2024
Nichols, Zoey Technician YFAC 2/1/2024
Palacios, Rito Adjunct Coach Athletics 2/1/2024
Finch, Cooper Security Athletics 1/1/2024
Quinones, Samay Technician YFAC 2/12/2024
Brinker, Megan paraeducator Skyview ES 3/11/2024

CHANGE FORM POSITION/HOURS/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation of Change

Godino, Louis MAS Supervisor
Community
Engagement 2/1/2024 reduction in hrly rate of pay

Cring, Mark MAS Aide
Community
Engagement 2/7/2024 from 3.91 to 4 hrs

Hartzler, Danielle 2nd grade Ranchwood ES 1/1/2024 from adjunct
Cowan, Cameron History Teacher YHS 8/1/2024 from ISI Teacher
Cooper, Madison paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/26/2024 from split with skyview
Griffin, Christopher HVAC Contractor Maintenance 7/1/2024 from step 8 to step 16
Al-Mufleh, Nazih Plumber Maintenance 7/1/2024 from 1.738 to 1.807
Teague, Jason Carpenter Maintenance 7/1/2024 from 1.750 to 1.807
Stafford, Brittyn paraeducator YHS 3/5/2024 new start date
Pizarro, Paola Spanish teacher YHS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Ford, Kasandra Science Teacher RIS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Huffman, Amanda STEM teacher Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from Kindergarten
King, Jill Kindergarten Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from LOA
Randle, Kelly 6th ELA/geography RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th ELA/ss
Walker, Katrina 5th math/science RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th math/science
Habbyshaw, Ginger bus driver Transportation 2/29/2024 from training



Walker, Ali 5th ELA/ss RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th ELA/geography
Walker, Kristin GT teacher RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th geography
Huff, Arlesa 6th grade science RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th math/science

STIPEND ASSIGNMENT: EXTRA DUTY/2ND JOB:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
White, Athens Homebound teacher YHS 2/12/2024
Zimmerman, Tacey Homebound teacher YHS 2/15/2024

Seiter, Emma
Basketball game
manager YHS 11/1/2023

Clanton, Robyn NASS tutor Parkland 2/26/2024
Dukes, Meredith Pom Coach Athletics 7/1/2024
McAlister, David Cafeteria Monitor Transportation 2/28/2024

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS/SEPARATIONS:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation
Busche, Jason GT Teacher RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons
Baker, Asley Playground Monitor Parkland ES 1/19/2024 personal reasons
Pichardo, Ileani Paraeducator Myers ES 2/16/2024 personal reasons
Blevins, Cynthia Paraeducator IIS 5/22/2024 retirement
Wallis, Lisa Substitute Administration 9/6/2023 personal reasons
Doggett, Deborah SLP Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Harper, Jeremy SpEd co-teacher YHS 5/23/2024 another district in state
Payne, Kim 4th grade IIS 5/23/2024 retirement
Wallace, Jodi Paraeducator YHS 2/20/2024 no reason given
Blystone, Erica 2nd grade Skyview ES 5/23/2024 leaving education
Rea, Suzanne Secretary Central ES 5/30/2024 retirement
Pierce, Taylor Paraeducator Skyview ES 2/26/2024 another school in state
Foster, Eric Substitute Administration 2/15/2024 termination
Grachik, Emma YALE teacher YALE 5/23/2024 retirement
Vandenberg, Caroline SLP Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 homemaking
Brown, Charmaine 3rd grade Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Horvath, Jacqueline 1st grade Central ES 5/23/2024 retirement
David, Breanna Kindergarten Surrey Hills ES 3/14/2024 no reason given
Scarberry, Deborah Substitute Administration 10/12/2023 personal reasons
Kearby, John skilled labor Maintenance 6/20/2024 retirement
McKeever, Amber 5th grade IIS 5/19/2023 leave of absence
Williamson, Renae Pre-K Shedeck ES 5/23/2024 retirement

Moon, Barney
Social Studies and
Tennis Coach YHS 5/23/2024 retirement

Manke, Samantha
Science and Pom
Coach YHS 5/23/2024 leaving education

Morris, Donna Curriculum Coordinator Administration 5/24/2024 retirement
Toilolo, Joseph 4th grade RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons

Ritter, Kevin
Head boys basketball
coach only YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Duncan, Golda Music Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Rippy, Melissa Math YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Kinneer, Emma 6th science RIS 5/23/2024
moving due to spouse's
employment



PERSONNEL REPORT EXHIBIT A

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
NONE

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
CERTIFIED TEMPORARY CONTRACT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective

classroom teacher 8/6/2024
AP History 8/6/2024
2nd grade 8/6/2024
3rd grade 8/6/2024
SpEd Teacher 8/1/2024

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:
SUPPORT
Name Position Site/Dept Effective

Paraeducator 2/5/2024
Paraeducator 2/5/2024
Playground monitor 2/16/2024
Paraeducator 2/20/2024
Paraeducator 2/26/2024

SEASONAL STUDENT AND/OR ADULT:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective

Technician 2/1/2024
Technician 2/1/2024
Adjunct Coach 2/1/2024
Security 1/1/2024
Technician 2/12/2024
paraeducator 3/11/2024

CHANGE FORM POSITION/HOURS/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation of Change

Godino, Louis MAS Supervisor
Community
Engagement 2/1/2024 reduction in hrly rate of pay

Cring, Mark MAS Aide
Community
Engagement 2/7/2024 from 3.91 to 4 hrs

Hartzler, Danielle 2nd grade Ranchwood ES 1/1/2024 from adjunct
Cowan, Cameron History Teacher YHS 8/1/2024 from ISI Teacher
Cooper, Madison paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/26/2024 from split with skyview
Griffin, Christopher HVAC Contractor Maintenance 7/1/2024 from step 8 to step 16
Al-Mufleh, Nazih Plumber Maintenance 7/1/2024 from 1.738 to 1.807
Teague, Jason Carpenter Maintenance 7/1/2024 from 1.750 to 1.807
Stafford, Brittyn paraeducator YHS 3/5/2024 new start date
Pizarro, Paola Spanish teacher YHS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Ford, Kasandra Science Teacher RIS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Huffman, Amanda STEM teacher Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from Kindergarten
King, Jill Kindergarten Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from LOA
Randle, Kelly 6th ELA/geography RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th ELA/ss
Walker, Katrina 5th math/science RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th math/science
Habbyshaw, Ginger bus driver Transportation 2/29/2024 from training



Walker, Ali 5th ELA/ss RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th ELA/geography
Walker, Kristin GT teacher RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th geography
Huff, Arlesa 6th grade science RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th math/science

STIPEND ASSIGNMENT: EXTRA DUTY/2ND JOB:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective
White, Athens Homebound teacher YHS 2/12/2024
Zimmerman, Tacey Homebound teacher YHS 2/15/2024

Seiter, Emma
Basketball game
manager YHS 11/1/2023

Clanton, Robyn NASS tutor Parkland 2/26/2024
Dukes, Meredith Pom Coach Athletics 7/1/2024
McAlister, David Cafeteria Monitor Transportation 2/28/2024

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS/SEPARATIONS:
Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation
Busche, Jason GT Teacher RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons
Baker, Asley Playground Monitor Parkland ES 1/19/2024 personal reasons
Pichardo, Ileani Paraeducator Myers ES 2/16/2024 personal reasons
Blevins, Cynthia Paraeducator IIS 5/22/2024 retirement
Wallis, Lisa Substitute Administration 9/6/2023 personal reasons
Doggett, Deborah SLP Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Harper, Jeremy SpEd co-teacher YHS 5/23/2024 another district in state
Payne, Kim 4th grade IIS 5/23/2024 retirement
Wallace, Jodi Paraeducator YHS 2/20/2024 no reason given
Blystone, Erica 2nd grade Skyview ES 5/23/2024 leaving education
Rea, Suzanne Secretary Central ES 5/30/2024 retirement
Pierce, Taylor Paraeducator Skyview ES 2/26/2024 another school in state
Foster, Eric Substitute Administration 2/15/2024 termination
Grachik, Emma YALE teacher YALE 5/23/2024 retirement
Vandenberg, Caroline SLP Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 homemaking
Brown, Charmaine 3rd grade Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Horvath, Jacqueline 1st grade Central ES 5/23/2024 retirement
David, Breanna Kindergarten Surrey Hills ES 3/14/2024 no reason given
Scarberry, Deborah Substitute Administration 10/12/2023 personal reasons
Kearby, John skilled labor Maintenance 6/20/2024 retirement
McKeever, Amber 5th grade IIS 5/19/2023 leave of absence
Williamson, Renae Pre-K Shedeck ES 5/23/2024 retirement

Moon, Barney
Social Studies and
Tennis Coach YHS 5/23/2024 retirement

Manke, Samantha
Science and Pom
Coach YHS 5/23/2024 leaving education

Morris, Donna Curriculum Coordinator Administration 5/24/2024 retirement
Toilolo, Joseph 4th grade RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons

Ritter, Kevin
Head boys basketball
coach only YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Duncan, Golda Music Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Rippy, Melissa Math YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Kinneer, Emma 6th science RIS 5/23/2024
moving due to spouse's
employment



Exhibit B

I, Dr. Jason Simeroth, as Superintendent of Yukon Public Schools, hereby recommend to the Yukon Public 
Schools Board of Education that the following administrators be provided with contract renewal with an 
administrator’s contract for the 2024-2025 school year, effective on or after July 1st, 2024.

Ajayi, Erica District Assessment Coordinator
Ankrom, Michelle Assistant Director of Athletics
Barnes, Brent Assistant Director of Athletics
Beams, Amy Executive Director of Special Services
Bengs, Jalonda Assistant Director of Special Services
Bradley, Diedre District EL Coordinator
Browder, Christina Special Services Program Coordinator
Bryiant, Alison LEAP Teacher Coach
Clemons, Christy Director of Transportation
Coleman, Alex Assistant Director of Information Technology
Hale, Michele District Math Coordinator
Hein, Scott  Executive Director of Elementary Education
Hinson, Brian Director of Athletics
Jewell, Adam Executive Director of Secondary
Johnson, Jason Chief Financial Officer
King, Chad Assistant Director of Athletics
Kropf, Lezlie District Social Studies Coordinator
Lebsack, Diana Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources
Lebsack, Mark Chief Operations Officer
Mann, Dianna Volunteer Services Coordinator
Mass, Frank Assistant Director of Maintenance
McAtee, Wes Fine Arts Center Manager
McDaniel, Dawn Director of Community Engagement
McDaniel, Jason Chief Information and Technology Officer
McDonald, Clay District Attendance Officer
McElhaney, Aimee Children’s Program Coordinator
Oneth, Amanda Instructional Technology Coordinator
Price, Robert District ELA Coordinator
Tamez, Jeramey District Science Coordinator
Tribble, Caleb Assistant Director of Transportation
Witmer, Desarae Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum, Instruction, & Assessment
Workman, Jon Michael Director of Maintenance

Sincerely,

Dr. W. Jason Simeroth



PERSONNEL REPORT EXHIBIT A

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective

NONE

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

CERTIFIED TEMPORARY CONTRACT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
classroom teacher 8/6/2024
AP History 8/6/2024
2nd grade 8/6/2024
SpEd Teacher 8/1/2024

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

SUPPORT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Paraeducator 2/5/2024
Paraeducator 2/5/2024
Playground monitor 2/16/2024
Paraeducator 2/20/2024
Paraeducator 2/26/2024

SEASONAL STUDENT AND/OR ADULT:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Technician 2/1/2024
Technician 2/1/2024
Adjunct Coach 2/1/2024
Security 1/1/2024
Technician 2/12/2024
paraeducator 3/11/2024

CHANGE FORM POSITION/HOURS/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation of Change

Godino, Louis MAS Supervisor
Community
Engagement 2/1/2024 reduction in hrly rate of pay

Cring, Mark MAS Aide
Community
Engagement 2/7/2024 from 3.91 to 4 hrs

Hartzler, Danielle 2nd grade Ranchwood ES 1/1/2024 from adjunct
Cowan, Cameron History Teacher YHS 8/1/2024 from ISI Teacher

Cooper, Madison paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/26/2024 from split with skyview
Stafford, Brittyn paraeducator YHS 3/5/2024 new start date
Pizarro, Paola Spanish teacher YHS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Ford, Kasandra Science Teacher RIS 2/1/2024 from LTS

Huffman, Amanda STEM teacher Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from Kindergarten



King, Jill Kindergarten Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from LOA
Randle, Kelly 6th ELA/geography RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th ELA/ss
Walker, Katrina 5th math/science RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th math/science
Walker, Ali 5th ELA/ss RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th ELA/geography
Walker, Kristin GT teacher RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th geography
Huff, Arlesa 6th grade science RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th math/science

STIPEND ASSIGNMENT: EXTRA DUTY/2ND JOB:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
White, Athens Homebound teacher YHS 2/12/2024
Zimmerman, Tacey Homebound teacher YHS 2/15/2024

Seiter, Emma Basketball game manager YHS 11/1/2023
Clanton, Robyn NASS tutor Parkland 2/26/2024
Dukes, Meredith Pom Coach Athletics 7/1/2024

McAlister, David Cafeteria Monitor Transportation 2/28/2024

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS/SEPARATIONS:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation
Busche, Jason GT Teacher RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons
Baker, Asley Playground Monitor Parkland ES 1/19/2024 personal reasons
Pichardo, Ileani Paraeducator Myers ES 2/16/2024 personal reasons
Blevins, Cynthia Paraeducator IIS 5/22/2024 retirement
Wallis, Lisa Substitute Administration 9/6/2023 personal reasons
Doggett, Deborah SLP Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Harper, Jeremy SpEd co-teacher YHS 5/23/2024 another district in state
Payne, Kim 4th grade IIS 5/23/2024 retirement
Wallace, Jodi Paraeducator YHS 2/20/2024 no reason given
Blystone, Erica 2nd grade Skyview ES 5/23/2024 leaving education
Rea, Suzanne Secretary Central ES 5/30/2024 retirement
Pierce, Taylor Paraeducator Skyview ES 2/26/2024 another school in state

Foster, Eric Substitute Administration 2/15/2024 termination
Grachik, Emma YALE teacher YALE 5/23/2024 retirement

Vandenberg, Caroline SLP Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 homemaking
Brown, Charmaine 3rd grade Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Horvath, Jacqueline 1st grade Central ES 5/23/2024 retirement

Moon, Barney
Social Studies and Tennis
Coach YHS 5/23/2024 retirement

Manke, Samantha Science and Pom Coach YHS 5/23/2024 leaving education
Morris, Donna Curriculum Coordinator Administration 5/24/2024 retirement
Toilolo, Joseph 4th grade RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons

Ritter, Kevin
Head boys basketball
coach only YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Duncan, Golda Music Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Rippy, Melissa Math YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given
Kinneer, Emma 6th science RIS 5/23/2024 moving due to spouse's employment



PERSONNEL REPORT EXHIBIT A

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective

NONE

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

CERTIFIED TEMPORARY CONTRACT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Butler, Misty classroom teacher YALE 8/6/2024
Lackey, Jacie AP History YHS 8/6/2024
Carr, Julya 2nd grade Skyview ES 8/6/2024

Salazar-Mendiola, Olga SpEd Teacher YHS 8/1/2024

RECOMMENDATION TO HIRE:

SUPPORT

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Beasley, McKinzie Paraeducator Parkland ES 2/5/2024

Cooper, Madison Paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/5/2024
Salazar, Kyra Playground monitor RIS 2/16/2024
Blackowl, Samantha Paraeducator LIS 2/20/2024
Stafford, Brittyn Paraeducator YHS 2/26/2024

SEASONAL STUDENT AND/OR ADULT:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
Layton, Tiffany Technician YFAC 2/1/2024
Nichols, Zoey Technician YFAC 2/1/2024
Palacios, Rito Adjunct Coach Athletics 2/1/2024
Finch, Cooper Security Athletics 1/1/2024
Quinones, Samay Technician YFAC 2/12/2024
Brinker, Megan paraeducator Skyview ES 3/11/2024

CHANGE FORM POSITION/HOURS/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation of Change

Godino, Louis MAS Supervisor
Community
Engagement 2/1/2024 reduction in hrly rate of pay

Cring, Mark MAS Aide
Community
Engagement 2/7/2024 from 3.91 to 4 hrs

Hartzler, Danielle 2nd grade Ranchwood ES 1/1/2024 from adjunct
Cowan, Cameron History Teacher YHS 8/1/2024 from ISI Teacher

Cooper, Madison paraeducator Ranchwood ES 2/26/2024 from split with skyview
Stafford, Brittyn paraeducator YHS 3/5/2024 new start date
Pizarro, Paola Spanish teacher YHS 2/1/2024 from LTS
Ford, Kasandra Science Teacher RIS 2/1/2024 from LTS



Huffman, Amanda STEM teacher Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from Kindergarten

King, Jill Kindergarten Ranchwood ES 8/6/2024 from LOA
Randle, Kelly 6th ELA/geography RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th ELA/ss
Walker, Katrina 5th math/science RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th math/science
Walker, Ali 5th ELA/ss RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th ELA/geography
Walker, Kristin GT teacher RIS 8/6/2024 from 6th geography
Huff, Arlesa 6th grade science RIS 8/6/2024 from 5th math/science

STIPEND ASSIGNMENT: EXTRA DUTY/2ND JOB:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective
White, Athens Homebound teacher YHS 2/12/2024
Zimmerman, Tacey Homebound teacher YHS 2/15/2024

Seiter, Emma Basketball game manager YHS 11/1/2023
Clanton, Robyn NASS tutor Parkland 2/26/2024
Dukes, Meredith Pom Coach Athletics 7/1/2024

McAlister, David Cafeteria Monitor Transportation 2/28/2024

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS/SEPARATIONS:

Name Position Site/Dept Effective Explanation
Busche, Jason GT Teacher RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons
Baker, Asley Playground Monitor Parkland ES 1/19/2024 personal reasons
Pichardo, Ileani Paraeducator Myers ES 2/16/2024 personal reasons
Blevins, Cynthia Paraeducator IIS 5/22/2024 retirement
Wallis, Lisa Substitute Administration 9/6/2023 personal reasons
Doggett, Deborah SLP Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Harper, Jeremy SpEd co-teacher YHS 5/23/2024 another district in state
Payne, Kim 4th grade IIS 5/23/2024 retirement
Wallace, Jodi Paraeducator YHS 2/20/2024 no reason given
Blystone, Erica 2nd grade Skyview ES 5/23/2024 leaving education
Rea, Suzanne Secretary Central ES 5/30/2024 retirement
Pierce, Taylor Paraeducator Skyview ES 2/26/2024 another school in state

Foster, Eric Substitute Administration 2/15/2024 termination
Grachik, Emma YALE teacher YALE 5/23/2024 retirement

Vandenberg, Caroline SLP Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 homemaking
Brown, Charmaine 3rd grade Parkland ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Horvath, Jacqueline 1st grade Central ES 5/23/2024 retirement

Moon, Barney
Social Studies and Tennis
Coach YHS 5/23/2024 retirement

Manke, Samantha Science and Pom Coach YHS 5/23/2024 leaving education
Morris, Donna Curriculum Coordinator Administration 5/24/2024 retirement
Toilolo, Joseph 4th grade RIS 5/23/2024 personal reasons

Ritter, Kevin
Head boys basketball
coach only YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given

Duncan, Golda Music Surrey Hills ES 5/23/2024 retirement
Rippy, Melissa Math YHS 5/23/2024 no reason given
Kinneer, Emma 6th science RIS 5/23/2024 moving due to spouse's employment
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